protect
the most
important

S o A

E) vinms
SHELFLIFE

TR e A S

J

EMERGENCY FOOD
BY TREK'N EAT

TECHNICAL DATA

7 TAGE NOTRATION

FUR EINE PERSON — MIT FLEISCH

en / DAYS EMERGENCY FOOD PACKAGE
r PACK DE SURVIE 7 JOURS

%

Art-Code: 60110047

EAN Code: 4015753110476
k / keal TOTAL 49.527 K / 11.867 keal
HS-Code: 21069098
Country of origin DE
Maf3e/Dimensions

Gewicht [kg) insg./Packet weight (kg) tofal /Poids total du paquet (kg) 3,9

Anzahl Karton/ Number of boxes/ Nombre de boites 1

Dimensionen je Karton,/Dimension of one box,/Nombre de boties

cm - Lénge x Breite x Hohe/ Length x Width x Height/ Longueur x Largeur x Hauteur 30x25x 23
Llagerbedingungen/Storage conditions/Conditions de stockage

Ideale Temperatur/Ideal temperature / Température idéale: 20°C + 5.
Mindesthalibarkeit ab Herstellung,/Expire date/Date d'expiration: 5 Jahre/years/ans
Logistik/ Logistic/ La logistique

Max. Anzahl an Paketen auf eine Paletie/Max. quantity of packets per pallet/Max. quantité de paguets par palette 30

Hehe der gesamten Paletie (cm)/ Hight complete pallet (cm)/ Paletie compléte de hauteur (cm) 160

Gewicht einer gesamten Palefte, brutto,/VWeight complete pallet (kg)/Poids palette complete (kg) 140

Durchschnittliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutriional values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit

sec:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides

- davon gesdttigte Fettsciuren/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines
Salz/Salt/Sel

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

23.116/5.533
154,1
50,3

803,0
198,7

71,7
171,2
16,8
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Artikelnummer Inhalt/ Verpackung/ Fiillgewicht pro Dose in g/
Articelnumber/ Numéro d'article content/ contenu | packaging / Net weight per can in g/
emballage Poids net par boite en g

60110047

30200 NRG-5® 1 Box 500

30200 NRG-5®ZERO 1 Box 500

30404030
Waldpilzragout mit Nudeln | Wild Mushroom Ragout with Noodles | Sauté de champignons aux 1 Pouch 160
pates

30404027
Kartoffeltopf mit Réstzwiebeln | Potato Stew with Fried Onions | Poélée de pommes de terre aux 1 Pouch 150
oignons

30101005
Msli ,Schweizer Art” mit Vollmilch | ,Swiss style” muesli with whole milk | Muesli suisse au lait 3 Pouch 150
entier

30101006

Vollkorn-Friichtemisli | Whole grain fruit muesli | Muesli aux fruits et aux céréales complétes 2 Pouch 150

30303001

Lachspesto mit Pasta | Pasta with Salmon and Pesto | Pates au pesto de saumon ! Fooey 12

30202004
Ungarntopf mit Rind und Nudel | Spicy Beef Casserole with Noodles | Boeuf a la hongroise et aux 1 Pouch 160
pates

30404028
Nudeln in vegetarischer Bolognese | Pasta with vegetarian Bolognese | Pétes a la bolognaise 1 Pouch 180
végétarienne

30202008
Sahnenudeln mit Hihnchen und Spinat | Creamy Pasta with Chicken and Spinach | Poulet & la 1 Pouch 150
créme, pates et épinards

30411001

Chana Masala | Chana Masala | Chana Masala U Pouch 160

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
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= Musli ,Schweizer Art” mit Vollmilch

e, Swiss style” muesli with whole milk o Mijesli . Schweizisk art” med sedmaelk
 Muesli suisse au lait entier i Mysli maidolla sveitsilaiseen tapaan

m Muesli ,alla svizzera” con latte intero no Misli sveitsisk stil med melk

v Misli ,Zwitserse aard” met melkpoeder £ Misli med mislk i schweizisk stil

s Musli ,a la suiza” con leche en polvo

Musli ,po szwajcarsku” z mlekiem w proszku
cz MUsli na dwycarsky zplisob s plnotuénym mlékem
v Mizli |, svéici médon” teljes tejjel

- Mrocnm nNo-LWBenLapCKu € LiefNbHbIM MOFTOKOM

P

Art-Code: 30101005 HS-Code: 1904 2010

EAN Code: 4015753101054 CoO: DE

e 150 g

(DE) Miisli ,,Schweizer Art” mit Vollmilch

Zutaten: Haferflocken 35%, Weizen-ReisMais Crispies [Mehl (Weizen, Reis, Mais), Gerstemalzmehl, Zucker, Speisesalz], Sultaninen (mit Sonnenblumensl), Haselniisse,
Aprikosen (mit Reismehl), Apfelstiicke, Vollmilchpulver 8%, Zucker, Maltodextrin. Zubereitung: Kaltes oder heifes Wasser bis zu 4,5 cm auf der Skala (150 ml) direkt in den
Beutel giePen. Allergene: Glutenhaltig, Milch, Niisse (Schalenfriichte)

[EN) ,Swiss style” muesli with whole milk

Ingredients: wholemeal oat flakes, wheat rice corn crispies [flour (wheat, rice, sweet com), barley malt flour, sugar, table salt], sulianas (with sunflower oil), hazelnuts, apricots
(with rice flour), apple pieces, whole milk powder 8%, sugar, maltodextrin. Directions: Pour cold or hot water into the bag up to 4.5 cm on the scale (150 ml). Allergens:
contains gluten, milk, nuts (edible nuts)

[FR) Misesli de type suisse au lait entier

Ingrédients: flocons d'avoine 35%, crispies de blé, riz et mais [farine (blé, riz, mais), farine de malt d’orge, sucre, sel], raisins de Smyme (avec huile de tournesol), noisettes,
abricots (avec farine de riz), morceaux de pomme, lait entier en poudre 8%, sucre, maltodexirine. Préparation: Verser de |'eau froide ou chaude jusqu'au trait 4,5 cm de
I'echelle (150 ml) directement dans le sachet. Allergénes: gluten, lait, noix (fruits a coque)

(IT) Muesli ,alla svizzera” con latte intero

Ingredienti: fiocchi d'avena, crispies di grano-riso-mais [farina (grano, riso, mais), farina di malio d'orzo, zucchero, sale], uva sultanina (con olio di girasole), nocciole, albi-
cocche (con farina di riso), pezzettini di mela, latte intero in polvere 8%, zucchero, maltodestrina. Preparazione: Versare acqua fredda o calda nella busta fino a raggiungere
gli 4,5 cm indicafi (150 ml). Allergeni: contiene glutine, latte, noci (frutta a guscio)

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com
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(NL) Misli ,Zwitserse aard” met melkpoeder
Ingrediénten: havervlokken 35%, tarwe-ijstmais crispies [bloem (tarwe, rijst, mais|, gerstemoutmeel, suiker, zout], rozijnen (met zonnebloemolie), hazelnoten, abrikozen
[met rijstmeel), stukjes appel, volle melkpoeder 8%, suiker, maliodexirine. Bereiding: Vul de zak met koud of heet water tot 4,5 cm op de vullijn {150 ml). Allergenen:
glutenhoudend, melk, noten (schaalvruchten)

(ES) Musli ,a la suiza” con leche en polvo

Ingredientes: coposdeavena 35%, crujientesdetrigo, arrozy maiz[harina(trige, arroz, maiz), harinade maliade cebada, azicar, salde mesa], pasassultanas (conaceitedegirasal),
avellanas, albaricoques(conharinadearroz), trozosdemanzana, lecheenteraen polvo 8%, azicar, maliodextrina. Instrucciones: Verteren el sobre aguafriao caliente hastaalcanzar
4,5 cm indicados (150 ml). Allergénos: con gluten, leche, nueces (frutos de cascara)

[PL) Musli ,po szwajcarsku” z mlekiem w proszku

Sktadniki: ptatki owsiane 35%, chrupki pszenno - kukurydziane [maka (pszenna, ryzowa, kukurydziana), jeczmienna maka stodowa, cukier, suttanki (z olejem stonecznikowym),
orzechy laskowe, morele [z makq ryzowq), kawatki jabtek, mleko petne w proszku 8%, cukier, maltodekstryna. Przyrzadzanie: VWia¢ gorqeq wode do wysokosci 4,5 cm na skali
(150 ml) bezposrednio do torebki. Alergeny: zawiera gluten, mleko, orzechy (owoce tupinowe)

(CZ) Msli na Svycarsky zpusob s plnotuénym mlékem

Slozeni: ovesné vlocky 35%, kiupky z p3enice, ryze a kukufice [mouka (p3enice, ryze, kukufice], mouka z jeéného sladu, cukr, jedla sol], sultanky (se slunecnicovym olejem),
liskové ofisky, merufiky (s ryzovou moukou), kousky jablka, susené plnotu¢né mléko 8%, cukr, maltodexirin. PFiprava: Studenou nebo viaznou vodu nalijte do vysky 4,5 cm
(150 ml) pfimo do s&cku. Alergeny: lepek, mléko, ofechy (skofapkové plody)

(HU) Miszli ,svéjci médon” teljes tejjel

Osszetevdk: zabpehely 35%, bozarizskukorica ropogos pehely [liszt (biza, rizs, kukorica), Grpamaléta liszt, cukor, étkezési s6], mazsola (napraforgéolaijal), mogyors,
sargabarack (rizsliszttel), almadarabok, teljestej por 8%, cukor, maliodexirin. Utmutatésok: Hideg vagy forré vizet dntiink kézvetlenil a tasakba a skalén 4,5 cmrig (150 ml).
Allergének: tartalmaz glutént, tej, diofélék

(RU) Miocnm no-1uBeiiLapckm € LieNIbHbIM MOJIOKOM

CocraB: oBcsHbIe xnonbs 35%, XMoMbs U3 NIEHULbI, PUCa U KyKypy3bl [Myka (MEHWLA, pucC, KyKypy3a), MyKka S’MMEHHOTO conopa, caxap, CTonoBas Corlb), 13toM (C
MOLCOMHEYHbIM MacroM), (yHAYK, abpukochl (C pUCOBOI MYKOM), Kycodku S6rok, LienbHoe cyxoe Momnoko 8%, caxap, natoka. Cnoco6: XonogHyto unu ropsuyo Bogy
3annTb HENOCPeLCTBEHHO B NakeT A0 0TMeTKM 4,5 cm (150 Mn). AnnepreHblI: rNoTeH, MONOKO, Opexy (opexonnoAHbIe)

(DK) Miiesli ,Schweizisk art” med sedmaelk

Ingredienser: havregryn 35%, hvede-ismais crispies [mel (hvede, ris, majs), bygmaltemel, sukker, salt], sultaniner med solsikkeolie], hasselnedder, abrikoser (med rismel),
aeblestykker, sodmaelkspulver 8%, sukker, maliodexirin. Tilberedelse: Haeld koldt eller varmt vand direkte i posen op til 4,5 cm p& skalaen (150 ml). Allergener: gluten-
holdig, malk, nedder (neddefrugter)

(FI) Mysli maidolla sveitsildiseen tapaan

Ainekset: kaurahiutaleita 35%, vehnérriisi-maissi muroja [jauho (vehnd, riisi, maissi), ohramallasjauho, sokeri, ruokasuola], sultanarrusina (aurinkokukkasliyllé), hasselpdh-
kingitd, aprikoosi (riisijauholla), omenalohkoja, taysmaitojauhe 8%, sokeri, maliodekstriini. Valmistus: Kaada kylméé tai kuumaa vetté suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi saavutiaa
4,5 cm korkeuden asteikossa (150 ml). Allergeenit: gluteenipitoinen, maito, péhkinsita (kuorihedelmid)

[NO) Misli sveitsisk stil med melk

Ingredienser: havregryn 35%, hveterismaiscrispies [mel (hvete, ris, mais), byggemaltmel, sukker, salt], sultanarosiner (med solsikkeolie), hasselnet-
ter, aprikoser (med rismel), eplebiter, helmelkpulver 8%, sukker, maltodekstrin. Tilberedning: Hell kaldt eller varmt vann opp fil 4,5 cm pa& skalaen
(150 ml) rett ned i posen. Allergener: inneholder gluten, melk, notter (nettefrukter)

(SE) Misli med mislk i schweizisk stil

Ingredienser: havreflingor 35%, vete-rismajs crispies [mic| (vete, ris, majs), kornmaltextrakt, socker, matsalf], sultanrussin (med solrosolja), hasselnétter, aprikos (med ris-
midl), appelbitar, helmjélkspulver 8%, socker, maltodextrin. Tillagning: Hall kallt eller hett vatten direkt i pasen énda till en hojd pa 4,5 cm p& skalan (150 ml). Allergener:
innehaller gluten, mjslk, nétter (trédfrukter)
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Netiofillgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso nefto del ripieno,/Netiovulgewichi/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowe potrawy,/Cista véha,/ Toliésily netid,/ wuetbi sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioéytidpaino,/Netto-
vekt/Fyllnadsvik neffo:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi pridané vody,/Viz hozzaadas | Obem fobasnsiemort Bombl B MY Vandilsseining,/ Liscitiéve
vesimaard,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantitar preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
pofrawa,/Hmomost hotového pokrmu,/” Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B ff Feerdig meengde,/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvaniitet:

Durchschnitiliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd producT/VoE)r nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producto en polvo/ Srednia warto$¢ odzywcza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Proméré nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapértek 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkoztatva,/CpeaHss muwesas LeHHocTs Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogykta/ Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Terproduki/Anncksen keskimaardinen ravintosisélie per 100 g kuivotuote/Giennomsnmﬁg
neeringsverdi per 100 g terrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrproduk:

kJ/keal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tiuszcz/Tuky/Zsir | Yupb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettséuren,/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales dcidos grasos saturados/z tego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbé| teliteft zsirsavak / n3 Hux HacbilLeHHblE
XupHble kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/tastc tyydyttyneité rasvahappoja,/derav mettede fettsyrer/
darav méttade fettsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azlcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbél cukor / B T.u. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuweswbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny /Fehérije/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Sél/Sal/Sé/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halibar bis Ende,/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare prefert
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar fil/\Ve&himmdissailywvyysaika/Best far/Minsta héllbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar fot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimalni trvanlivost/
Min&ségét megdizi | MuHmMansHslit Cpok roaHOCTA:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios/flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotia/ &r/ ar

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Mérfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 054567 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com
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Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

150 ml

300 g

1605/384

109g
2,39

56,49
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= Vollkorn-Friichtemusli
= Whole grain fruit muesli o< Fuldkornsfrugmdsli
w Muesli aux fruits et aux céréales complétes  # Taysiyvamysli hedelmillé
" Muesli con cereali integrali alla frutta no Fullkorn-frukimisli
e Volkorenvruchtenmuesli s Fullkornsmisli med frukter

s Muesli integral con frutas

. Musli owocowe petnoziamiste

cz Celozmné misli s ovocem

w Gyimolesos teljes kidrlést muzli

- LlenbHo3epHOBLIE MIOCIN C PpyKTamm

Art-Code: 30101006 HS-Code: 1904 2010

EAN Code: 4015753101061 CoO: DE

e 150 g

(DE) Vollkorn-Friichtemijsli

Zutaten: Hafervollkornflocken 23%, Weizenvollkornflocken 23%, Sultaninen (mit Sonnenblumensl) 17%, Cornflakes (Mais, Zucker, Salz), Vollmilchpulver, Mandeln, An-
anas (mit Rohrzucker, Citronenséure) 3%, Erdbeeren 3%, Haselniisse, Zucker, Maltodextrin, Sonnenblumenkerne. Zubereitung: Kaltes oder heiBes Wasser bis zu 6,5 cm auf
der Skala (210 ml) direkt in den Beutel gieBen. Allergene: Glutenhaltig, Milch, Niisse (Schalenfriichte)

[EN) Whole grain fruit muesli

Ingredients: wholemeal oat flakes 23%, whole wheat flakes 23%, sultanas (with sunflower oil) 17%, comflakes (sweet corn, sugar, salt), whole milk powder, almonds,
pineapple (with cane sugar, citric acid) 3%, strawberries 3%, hazelnuts, sugar, maliodexirin, sunflower seeds. Directions: Pour cold or hot water info the bag up fo 6.5 cm
on the scale (210 ml). Allergens: contains gluten, milk, nuts (edible nuts)

(FR) Muesli aux fruits et aux céréales complétes

Ingrédients: flocons d'aveine complet 23%, flocons de blé entier 23%, raisins de Smyme (avec huile de tournesol] 17%, comflakes (mais, sucre, sel), lait entier en poudre,
amandes, ananas [avec sucre de canne) 3%, fraises 3%, noisettes, sucre, maltodexirine, graines de tournesol. Préparation: Verser de |'eau froide ou chaude jusqu'au frait
6,5 cm de l'échelle (210 ml) directement dans le sachet. Allergénes: gluten, lait, noix (fruits a coque)

(IT) Muesli con cereali integrali alla frutta

Ingredienti: fiocchi d'avena integrale 23%, fiocchi di frumento integrale 23%, uva sultanina (con olio di girasole)17%, cormflakes (mais, zucchero, sale), latte intero in
polvere, mandorle, ananas (con zucchero di canna) 3%, fragole 3%, nocciole, zucchero, maliodestrina, semi di girasole. Preparazione: Versare acqua fredda o calda nella
busta fino a raggiungere gli 6,5 cm indicati (210 ml). Allergeni: contiene glutine, latte, noci (frutta a guscio)

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com
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NL) Volkorenvruchtenmuesli

Ingrediénten: volkoren havervlokken 23%, volkoren tarwevlokken 23%, rozijnen (met zonnebloemolie) 17%, cornflakes (mais, suiker, zout), volle melkpoeder, amandelen,
ananas (met riefsuiker, citroenzuur) 3%, aardbeien 3%, hazelnoten, suiker, maltodexirine, zonnebloempitten. Bereiding: Vul de zak met koud of heet water tot 6,5 cm op de
vullijn (210 ml). Allergenen: glutenhoudend, melk, noten (schaalvruchten)

(ES) Muesli integral con frutas

Ingredientes: Copos de avena infegral 23%, copos de trigo integral 23%, pasas sultanas (con aceite de girasol) 17%, copos de maiz maiz, azicary sal), leche entera, almendras,
pifia [con aztcar de cafia y dcido citrico) 3%, fresas 3%, avellanas, azicar, maltodexirina, semillas de girasol. Instrucciones: Verter en el sobre agua fria o caliente hasta alcanzar
6,5 cm indicados (210 ml). Allergénos: con gluten, leche, nueces (frutos de cascara)

[PL) Musli owocowe petnoziarniste

Sktadniki: ptatki owsiane 23%, ptatki pszenne 23%, suttanki (z olejem stonecznikowym) 17%, ptatki kukurydziane (kukurydza, cukier, s¢l), petne mleko w proszku, migdaty,
ananas (z cukrem frzcinowym, kwasem cytrynowym) 3%, truskawki 3%, orzechy laskowe, cukier, maliodeksiryna, ziarna stonecznika. Przyrzadzanie: Wia¢ gorgcq wode
do wysokosci 6,5 cm na skali (210 ml) bezposrednio do torebki. Alergeny: zawiera gluten, mleko, orzechy (owoce tupinowe)

(CZ) Celozrnné miisli s ovocem

Slozeni: celozmné ovesné viocky 23%, celozrné pseniéné viocky 23%, sulténky (se slune&nicovym olejem] 17%, comnflakes (kukufice, cukr, stl), susené plnotugné mléko,
mandle, ananas (se fitinovym cukrem, kyselinou citronovou) 3%, jahody 3%, liskové ofisky, cukr, maliodextrin, slune¢nicové seménka. Piprava: Studenou nebo viaznou vodu
nalifte do vysky 6,5 cm (210 ml) pfimo do sacku. Alergeny: lepek, mléko, ofechy (skofapkové plody)

(HU) Gyimélesés telies ki6rlésti mizli

Osszetevék: feljes kisriésd zabpehely 23%, telies ki¢rlést bozapehely 23%, mazsola (napraforgéolaijial) 17%, kukoricapehely (kukorica, cukor, so), teljestej por, mandula,
anandsz [nadeukorral, citromsawal) 3%, eper 3%, mogyord, cukor, maliodextrin, napraforgémag. Utmutatasok: Hideg vagy forté vizet dntiink kézvetlenil a tasakba a skélan
6,5 cmrig (210 ml). Allergének: tartalmaz glutént, tej, diofélék

(RU) LlenbHo3epHOBLIE MIOCTN C hpyKTamMu

Cocrag: LienbHO3epHOBbIE OBCSAHbIE XNonbsi 23%, LieNbHO3epHOBbIE NLeHNYHbIe XNonbs 23%, 13toM (C NOACONHEeYHbIM Macrom) 17%, xnonbst (kykypysa, caxap, Conb),
LienbHOe CyX0e MOMNOKO, MUHAANb, aHaHaC (C TPOCTHUKOBBIM CaxapoM, IMMOHHON kucnoToi) 3%, knybHuka 3%, dyHAykK, caxap, naToka, cemeyku noaconHyxa. Cnocob
npuUMeHeHus: XONOAHYHO UMK ropsivyio BOAY 3annTb HEMOCPECTBEHHO B NakeT A0 0TMeTkN 6,5 cm (210 mMn). AnnepreHbl: rMIOTEH, MONOKO, Opexu (OpexonnoaHbIe)

(DK) Fuldkornsfrugtmiisli

Ingredienser: Havregrynsflager 23%, hvedefuldkornsflager 23%, sultaniner (med solsikkeolie) 17%, Cornflakes [majs, sukker, salt), sedmaelkspulver, mandler, ananas (med
rersukker, cifronsyre) 3%, jordbaer 3%, hasselnedder, sukker, maliodexirin, solsikkekerner. Tilberedelse: Haeld koldt eller varmt vand direkte i posen op fil 6,5 cm pé skalaen
(210 ml). Allergener: glutenholdig, malk, nedder (noddefrugter)

[FI) Taysjyvamysli hedelmilla

Ainekset: taysjyvikaurahivtaleita 23%, taysjyvavehnahiutaleita 23%, suliana-rusina (aurinkokukkasliylla) 17%, comflakes (maissi, sokeri, suola), téysmaitojauhe, manteli,
ananas (ruokosokerilla, sitruunahapolla) 3%, mansikkaa 3%, hasselpéhkinditd, sokeri, maliodekstriini, aurinkokukan siemenytimia. Valmistus: Kaada kylmad tai kuumaa vette
suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi saavutiaa 6,5 cm korkeuden asteikossa (210 ml). Allergeenit: gluteenipitoinen, maito, péhkinsitd (kuorihedelmid)

INO) Fullkorn-fruktmisli

Ingredienser: fullkornsflok av havre 23%, fullkorsflak av hvete 23%, sultanarosiner (med solsikkeolie) 17%, comflakes (mais, sukker, salt), helmelkpulver, mandler, ananas
[med rersukker, sitronsyre) 3%, jordbaer 3%, hasselnatter, sukker, maltodekstrin, solsikkekjerner. Tilberedning: Hell kaldt eller varmt vann opp fil 6,5 cm pa skalaen (210 ml)
rett ned i posen. Allergener: inneholder gluten, melk, netter (nottefrukter)

(SE) Fullkornsmiisli med frukter

Ingredienser: havrefullkornsflingor 23%, vetefullkornsflingor 23%, sultanrussin (med solrosolja) 17%, cornflakes (majs, socker, matsalt), helmjslkspulver, mandel, ananas
[med rérsocker, cifronsyra) 3%, jordgubbe 3%, hasselndtter, socker, maliodexirin, solrosens frékamor. Tillagning: Hall kallt eller hett vatten direkt i p&sen énda fill en hsjd pa
6,5 cm pé skalan (210 ml).  Allergener: innehéller gluten, mjslk, nétter (trédfrukter)
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Netiofillgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso nefto del ripieno,/Netiovulgewichi/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowe potrawy,/Cista véha,/ Toliésily netid,/ wuetbi sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioéytidpaino,/Netto-
vekt/Fyllnadsvik neffo:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi pridané vody,/Viz hozzaadas | Obem fobasnsiemort Bombl B MY Vandilsseining,/ Liscitiéve
vesimaard,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantitar preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
pofrawa,/Hmomost hotového pokrmu,/” Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B ff Feerdig meengde,/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvaniitet:

Durchschnitiliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenproduki/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd producT/VoE)r nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producto en polvo/ Srednia warto$¢ odzyweza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Proméré nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapérték 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkoztatva,/CpeaHss nuwesas LeHHocTs Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogykta/ Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Terproduki/Anncksen keskimaardinen ravintosisélie per 100 g kuivotuote/GiennomsniHﬁg
neeringsverdi per 100 g terrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrproduk:

kJ/keal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tiuszcz/Tuky/Zsir | Yupb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettséuren/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales écidos grasos saturados/z fego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbé| teliteft zsirsavak / n3 Hux HacbilLeHHblE
XupHbie kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/téstc tyydyttyneité rasvahappoja,/derav mettede fettsyrer/
darav méttade fettsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azlcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbél cukor / B T.u. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuweswbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny /Fehérije/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Sél/Sal/Sé/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halibar bis Ende,/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare prefert
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar fil/\Ve&himméissailywvyysaika/Best far/Minsta héllbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar fot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimalni trvanlivost/
Min&ségét megdizi | MuHMMansHslit Cpok roaHOCTA:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios/flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotia/ &r/ ar
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210 ml

360 g

1650/395

10,8 g
2,39
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= Ungarntopf mit Rind und Nudel

o Spicy Beef Casserole with Noodles o Gullash med oksekad og nudler
= Boeuf & la hongroise et aux pates i Unkarinpata

1 Piefanza ungherese con came di manzo e pasta ~o Krydret Kjattgryte Med Pasta

n Hongaarse pan metf rundvlees en noedels s Kryddig biffgryta med nudla

' Puchero hingaro con carne

Danie wegierskie z wolowina i makaronem

<z Pikanini hovezi gulds s testovinami

w Magyaros marhahUstél t#sztaval

=

w

P

v [NpsiHas roBsiAMHA 3anedeHHasi C NanLLom
Art-Code: 30202004 HS-Code: 1902 3010 800
EAN Code: 4015753202041 CoO: DE

e 160 g

(DE) Ungarntopf mit Rind und Nudel

Zutaten: Nudeln 50% (HartweizengrieB, Ei, Salz), Bratensauce [enthalt  Soja),  Soflenbinder, Rindfleisch 8%, Paprika, Tomaten,  Chilipulver,
Cayenne-Pleffer. Fleischeinwaage trocken: 12,8 g (entspricht ca. 50,8 g Frischfleisch). Zubereitung: Kochendes Wasser bis zu 8 cm auf der Skala (320 ml) direkt in den
Beutel gieBen, sorgféltig umrihren, Beutel verschliePen und 5 Min. ziehen lassen. Allergene: Eier, glutenhaltig, Soja

[EN) Spicy Beef Casserole with Noodles

Ingredients: pasia 50% (durum wheat semolina, egg, salt), gravy (contains soy), gravy thickener, beef 8%, bell pepper, tomatoes, chilli powder, Cayenne-pepper. Dried meat
content: 12,8 g [equals approx. 50,8 g fresh meat]. Directions: Pour boiling water directly info the bag up to 8 cm on the scale (320 ml), stir thoroughly. Close the bag and
let it rest for 5 minutes. Allergens: eggs, contains gluten, soy

(FR) Beeuf a la hongroise et aux pétes

Ingrédients: Pates 50% (semoule de blé dur, ceuf, sel), jus de viande (peut contenir des traces de soja), liant pour sauce, viande de beeuf 8%, poivrons, fomates, chili, poivre
de Cayenne. Poids en viande: Viande déshydratee 12,8 g soit env. 50,8 g de viande fraiche. Préparation: Verser de I'eau bouillante jusqu'au trait 8 cm de I'échelle (320
ml) directement dans le sachet, puis remuer délicatement, refermer le sachet et laisser reposer 5 minutes. Allergénes: oeufs, gluten, soja

(IT) Pietanza ungherese con carne di manzo e pasta

Ingredienti: pasta 50% [semola di grano duro, uova, sale), salsa gravy (contiene soia), addensante per salsa gravy, manzo 8%, peperoni, pomodori, peperoncino in polvere,
pepe di Cayenna Contenuto di came disidratata: 12,8 g (I'equivalente di circa 50,8 g di carne fresca). Preparazione: Versare acqua bollente nella busta fino a raggiungere
gli 8 cm indicati {320 ml) e agitare bene. Richiudere la busta e lasciare riposare per 5 minuti. Allergeni: contiene glutine, ei, soia, uova

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
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(NL] Hongaarse pan met rundvlees en noedels

Ingrediénten: pasia  50% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, zoufl, jus (bevar soja), sausbinder, rundvlees 8%, paprika, fomaten, chilipoeder, cay-
ennepeper Droog vleesgewicht: 12,8 g (komt overeen met ca. 50,8 g vers vlees). Bereiding: Vul de zak met kokend water tof 8 cm op de wullijn
(320 ml), goed roeren, zak afsluiten en 5 min. laten wellen. Allergenen: eieren, glutenhoudend, soja

(ES) Puchero hungaro con carne

Ingredientes: pasia 50% (sémola de trigo duro, hueve, sal), salsa de came (confiene soja), espesante, came de vacuno 8%, pimiento, toma-
te, guindilla en polvo, pimienfa de cayena Peso de la came en seco: 12,8 g (corresponde a aprox. 50,8 g de carne fresca). Forma de preparar: Ver-
ter en el sobre agua hirviendo hasta alcanzar 8 cm indicados (320 ml) y agitar bien. Cerrar el sobre y dejar reposar durante 5 minutos. Allergénos:
huevos, con gluten, soja

[PL) Danie wegierskie z wolowina i makaronem

Sktadniki: makaron 50% (grysik pszenicy durum, jaja, s}, sos pieczeniowy (zawiera soje), zageszczacz do sosu, wotowina 8%, papryka, pomidory, chili w proszku, pieprz
kajenski Mieso liofilizowane: 12,8 g (odpowiada ok. 50,8 g swiezego miesa). Przyrzadzanie: Wla¢ zagotowang wode do wysokosci 8 cm na skali (320 ml) bezposrednio
do torebki i dobrze wymiesza¢. Zamkng¢ torebke i odstawi¢ na 5 min. Alergeny: jaja, zawiera gluten, soja

(CZ) Pikantni hovézi gulds s téstovinami

PFisady: nudle 50% (krupice z tvidé psenice, vaji€ko, sil), omacka z peceného masa (obsahuje séju), pojivo do omacky, hovézi 8%, paprika, rajéata, chili v prasku, ka-
jensky pepf Cisté hmotnost suseného masa: 12,8 g (odpovida cca 50,8 g cersivého masal. PFiprava: Viouct vodu nalijte do vysky 8 cm (320 ml) piimo do sécku a peclive
promichejte. Sacek uzaviete a nechte 5 minut odstét. Alergeny: vejce, lepek, séja

(HU) Magyaros marhahustdl tésztaval

Osszetevok: észia 50% (durum bozadara, tojés, o), pecsenyelé (tartalmaz széjat], mardssiritd, marhahis 8%, paprika, paradicsom, &t chili, cayenne-bors. Széritott hus
farialma: 12,8 g (kb. 50,8 g friss hus). Utmutatésok: Forrésban levé vizet éntiink kdzvetlenil o tasakba a skaldn 8 cmrig (320 ml), gondosan elkeverjik. A tasakot lezarjuk és
5 percig pihentetjik. Allergének: tojas, tartalmaz glutént, széja

(RU) NpsiHas roBsiguHa 3aneyeHHas ¢ nanwioi

Cocrag: nacta 50% (kpyna 13 TBepAbix COPTOB MLIEHNLbI, AWLO, COMb), MOAMMBKA (COAEPXKUT COID), 3arycTuTenb coyca, roBsauHa 8%, cnagkui nepew, NoMUaopbI,
MORNOTBIA Ynnu, nepeL kaieHckuii Macca cyxoro msica: 12,8 r (akeuBanenTHo 50,8 1 cexero msca). Cnocod npurotoBneHns: Kunstok 3anutb HENOCPEACTBEHHO B NakeT
po otmeTku 8 cm (320 mn), TLaTenbHo pa3MellaThb, NakeT 3akpbiTh U AaTb NOCTOSTh 5 MiH. AnnepreHbI: AiLa, FMIOTEH, COs

[DK) Gullash med okseked og nudler

Ingredienser: nudler 50% (hardhvedegryn, aeg, salt), skysovs (indeholder soja), sovsejsevner, okseked 8%, paprika, tomater, chilipulver, cayennepeber. Tarret kedindhold:
12,8 g (svarer fil ca. 50,8 g fersk ked). Tilberedelse: Haeld kogende vand direkfe i posen op til 8 cm pd skalaen (320 ml), rar omhyggeligt rundt, luk posen og lad indholdet
traekke i 5 min. Allergene: ag, glutenholdig, soja

(F) Unkarinpata

Ainekset: nuudeleita 50% (durumvehnd, kananmuna, suclal, paistinkastike (sisélias soijaa), kastikkeen sakeuttajaa, naudanlihaa 8%, paprika, tomaatti, chilijauhe, cay-
ennepippuri Kuivattu liha: 12,8 g (vastaa n. 50,8 g tuoretta lihaa). Valmistus: Kaada kiehuvan kuumaa vetid suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi saavutiaa 8 cm korkeuden asfeikossa
(320 ml). Sekoita pussin siscltd huolellisesti, sulie pussi ja anna hautua 5 minuuttia. Allergeeneja: munat, gluteenipitoinen, soija

(NO) Krydret Kjattgryte Med Pasta

Ingredienser: pasia 50% (semulegryn, egg, sali], stekesaus (inneholder soyal, sausejevning, storfekjett 8%, paprika, tomater, chilipulver, kajennepepper Kjetiandel tarrvek:
12,8 g [tilsvarer ca. 50,8 g fersk kiatt). Tilberedning: Hell kokende vann opp fil 8 cm pa skalaen (320 ml), rer godt, lukk posen og la trekke i 5 minutter. Allergener: egg,
inneholder gluten, soya

(SE) Kryddig biffgryta med nudlar

Ingredienser: nudlar 50% (durumvete, Ggg, salt), skysés (innehdller soja), bindemedel fér sé&ser, nétksit 8%, paprika, tomat, chilipulver, cayennepeppar Tillsatt kstt: 12,8 g
[motsvarar ca. 50,8 g farski kati). Tillagning: Hall kokande hett vatten direkt i pasen énda fill en hajd pa 8 cm pa skalan (320 ml) och rér om pasens innehall ordentligr. Sténg
pasen och l&t efterdra 5 minuter. Allergener: &gg, innehéller gluten, soja
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Nefioftllgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso netio del ripieno,/ Neftovulgewicht/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowej potrawy,/Cisté véha,/ Téliésily netid,/ wietsin sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioféytipaino,/Nettor
veki/Fylnadsvikt nefto:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi piidané vody,/Viz hozzéaddés | OGbem aoGaansiemoit Boas! B i/ Vandilssetning /Liscitiéva
vesimaiéra,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantiit preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
potrawa,/Hmotnost hotového pokimu,/ Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B 1/ Feerdig maengde/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvantitet:

Durchschnitiliche Nahrwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producio en polvo/ Srednia wartoéé odzywcza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Promérné nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapérték 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkozfatva,/CpeaHss nuweBast LieHHocTb Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogyktal Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Tarprodukt/Annoksen keskimddrdinen ravintosisali per 100 g kuivotuofe/GiennomsniHﬁg
naeringsverdi per 100 g tarrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tluszcz/Tuky/Zsir | upb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettsciuren,/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales écidos grasos saturados/z tego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbél telitett zsirsavak / u3 Hux HacbilLeHHbIE
KupHble kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/t6std tyydyityneitd rasvahappoja/derav mettede feftsyrer,/
darav méttade feftsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbdl cukor / B 1.4. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuwessbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny /Fehérije/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Sél/Stl/Sé/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halioar bis Ende,/Best before end,/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare preferi
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar fil/Ve&himméissGilyvyysaika,/Best fer/Minsta héllbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar tot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimdlni fvanlivost/
Min&ségét megdrzi | MUHMMArbHBIA CPOK FOBHOCTH:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios /flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotta/ ar/ ar
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320 ml

480 g

1521/364

60g
2,949

59,5¢g
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= Sahnenudeln mit Hihnchen und Spinat

= Creamy Pasta with Chicken and Spinach
= Poulet & la créme, pdtes et épinards

1 Pasta dlla panna con pollo e spinaci

- Roomnoedels met kip en spinazie

e Fideos en nata con pollo y espinaca

. Makaron w sosie smiefanowym

Testoviny s krehkym kuretem

o CsirkehUs tejszines tésztdval és spendital
- CriMBoYHasi macrta ¢ Kypyuen v LWNMHaToM

=

C

N

> Flgdenudler med kylling og spinat

i Kanapasta pinaattikastikkeelle

o Kremet Pasta Med Kylling Og Spinat

= Graddig pasta med kyckling och spenat

Art-Code: 30202008

HS-Code: 1902 4090

EAN Code: 4015753202065

2] 200 g

(DE) Sahnenudeln mit Hishnchen und Spinat

CoO: DE

Zutaten: Nudeln 50% (HartweizengrieB, Ei, Salz), Sahnepulver 9%, Bratensauce, MolkeneiweiBkonzentrat, modifizierte Starke, Maltodextrin, Hihnerfleisch 3%, Mais,
Tomaten, Spinat 3%, Zwiebeln, Wirzmischung (enthdlt Sellerie|, Salz, Pfeffer, natiirliches Aroma Fleischeinwaage trocken: 4,5 g (entspricht ca. 15,7 g Frischfleisch)
Zubereitung: Kochendes Wasser bis zu 8 cm auf der Skala (490 ml| direkt in den Beutel gieBen, sorgféltig umrihren, Beutel verschlieBen und 5 Min. ziehen lassen.
Allergene: Eier, glutenhaltig, Milch, Sellerie

[EN) Creamy Pasta with Chicken and Spinach

Ingredients: pasia 50% (durum wheat semolina, egg, sali], cream powder 9%, gravy, whey protein concentrate, modified starch, maliodextrin, chicken 3%, corn, fomatoes,
spinach 3%, onions, seasoning [confains celery), salt, pepper, natural flavouring Dried meat content: 4,5 g (equals approx. 15,7 g fresh meat) Directions: Pour boiling water
directly info the bag up to 8 cm on the scale (490 ml), stir thoroughly. Close the bag and let it rest for 5 minutes. Allergens: eggs, contains gluten, milk, celery

(FR) Poulet & la créme, pétes et épinards

Ingrédients: Pates 50% (semoule de blé dur, ceuf, sel), créme en poudre 9%, jus de viande, concentré de protéines de lactosérum, amidon modifi¢, maltodexirine, poulet
3%, maiis, tomates, épinards 3%, oignons, mélange de condiments [contient du céleri), sel, poivre, aréme naturel. Poids en viande: Viande déshydratée 4,5 g soit env. 15,7
g de viande fraiche. Préparation: Verser de I'eau bouillante jusqu'au frait 8 cm de I'échelle (490 ml) directement dans le sachet, puis remuer délicatement. Refermer le sachet
et laisser reposer 5 minutes. Allergénes: ceuf, blé, créme, céleri

(IT) Pasta alla panna con pollo e spinaci

Ingredienti: pasta 50% (semola di grano duro, uova, sale), panna in polvere 9%, salsa gravy, proteine del siero del latte concentrate, amido modificato, maltodestrina, pollo
3%, mais, pomodori, spinaci 3%, cipolle, mix di condimento (confiene sedano), sale, pepe, aromi naturali Contenuto di carne disidratata: 4,5 g (I'equivalente di circa 15,7
g di carne fresca) Preparazione: Versare acqua bollente nella busta fino a raggiungere gli 8 cm indicati (490 ml) e agitare bene. Richiudere la busta e lasciare riposare per
5 minuti. Allergeni: vova, contiene glutine, latte, sedano

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
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(NL] Roomnoedels met kip en spinazie

Ingrediénten: pasta 50% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, zout), slagroompoeder 9%, jus, weieiwitconcentraat, gemodificeerd zetmeel, maliodexirine, kippenviees 3%, mais,
tomaten, spinazie 3%, uien, kruidenmix (bevat selderij), zout, peper, natuurlijk aroma. Droog vleesgewicht: 4,5 g (komt overeen met ca. 15,7 g vers vlees). Bereiding: Vul de
zak met kokend water tot 8 cm op de vullijn (490 ml), goed roeren, zak afsluiten en 5 min. laten wellen. Allergenen: eieren, glutenhoudend, melk, selderij

[ES) Fideos en nata con pollo y espinaca

Ingredientes: pasia 50% (sémola de trigo duro, huevo, sal), nata en polvo 9%, salsa de carne, concentrado de proteinas de suero, almidén modificado, maltodexiring,
pollo 3%, maiz, tomates, espinacas 3%, cebollas, condimentos (contiene apio), sal, pimienta, aroma natural. Peso de la came en seco: 4,5 g [corresponde a aprox. 15,7
g de carne fresca). Forma de preparar: Verter en el sobre agua hirviendo hasta alcanzar 8 cm indicados (490 ml) y agitar bien. Cerrar el sobre y dejar reposar durante 5
minutos.Allergénos: huevos, con gluten, leche, apio

(PL) Makaron w sosie smietanowym

Sktadniki: makaron 50% (grysik pszenicy durum, jaja, s6l), Smietana w proszku 9%, sos pieczeniowy, koncentrat biatka serwatki, skrobia modyfikowana, maliodekstryna,
kurczak 3%, kukurydza, pomidory, szpinak 3%, cebula, mieszanka przypraw (zawiera seler), sél, pieprz, aromat naturalny. Mieso liofilizowane: 4,5 g (odpowiada ok.
15,7 g swiezego miesa). Przyrzadzanie: Wia¢ zagotowang wode do wysokosci 8 cm na skali (490 ml) bezposrednio do torebki i dobrze wymiesza¢. Zamkngé torebke i
odstawi¢ na 5 min. Alergeny: jaja, zawiera gluten, mleko, seler

(CZ) Téstoviny s kiehkym kufetem, smetanou a listovym $pendtem

PFisady: nudle 50% (krupice z tvidé p3enice, vaji€ko, sil), susend smetana 9%, omacka z peceného masa, koncentrét syrovatkové bilkoviny, modifikovany skrob, malio-
dexirin, kufeci maso 3%, kukufice, rajéata, 3pendt 3%, cibule, kofenici smés (obsahuje celer), stl, pepr, pfirodni aroma. Cistd hmotnost suseného masa: 4,5 g (odpovida cca
15,7 g ersivého masal). Pfiprava: Viouct vodu nalijte do vysky 8 cm (490 ml) pfimo do sacku a peclivé promichejte. Sacek uzaviete a nechte 5 minut odstét. Alergeny:
vejce, lepek, mléko, celer

(HU) Csirkehus tejszines tésztaval és spenéttal

Osszetevdk: 1észia 50% (durum bizadara, tejds, so), tejszinpor 9%, pecsenyelé, tejsavéprotein koncentratum, médositoft keményité, maliodexirin, csirkehts 3%, kukorica,
paradicsom, spenét 3%, hagyma, fiszerkeverék (tartalmaz zeﬁerl), $6, bors, természetes aroma. Széritott hus tartalma: 4,5 g (kb. 15,7 g friss hs). Utmutatésok: Forrésban
\evl<l'3' vizet 6ntiink kézveflentl a tasakba a skéléan 8 cm-ig (490 ml), gondosan elkeverjik. A tasakot lezérjuk és 5 percig pihentefjik. Allergének: tojas, tartalmaz glutént, tej,
zellertj

(RU) CnuBoyHas nacTa ¢ KypuLen v WnuHaTom

CocraB: nacta 50% (kpyna 13 TBepAbIX COPTOB MLUEHNLIbI, ANLIO, COMb), NOPOLLKOBas cMeTaHa 9%, NOANMBKA, KOHLEHTPAT CbIBOPOTOYHOIO NPOTEUHA, MOAN(DULMPOBAHHBII
Kpaxmar, ManbTOAEKCTPUH, MACO KypuLbl 3%, KyKypy3a, noMupopsl, wnuHaT 3%, nyk, Npunpasa (COAEPXUT cenbaepei), Comb, NepeL, HaTypasbHbIi apomatuaartop. Macca
cyxoro msca: 4,5 r (akBuBaneHTHo 15,7 r cBexero msica). Cnocob npurotoBneHus: Kunstok 3anutb HeMmocpeAcTBEHHO B nakeT 4o oTMeTku 8 cm (490 mn), TwaTensHo
pa3melLaTb, NakeT 3akpbiTb M iaTb NOCTOATb 5 MUH. AnnepreHbl: AlLa, FMIOTEH, MOMNOKO, cenbaepen

(DK) Fledenudler med kylling og spinat

Ingredienser: nudler 50% (hérdhvedegryn, g, salt), fledepulver 9%, skysovs, valleprotein koncentrat, modificeret sfivelse, maltodexirin, henseked 3%, maijs, tomater,
spinat 3%, lag, krydderiblanding (indeholder selleri), salt, peber, naturlig aroma. Terret kedindhold: 4,5 g (svarer fil ca. 15,7 g fersk ked). Tilberedelse: Hzeld kogende vand
direkte i posen op il 8 cm pé& skalaen (490 ml), rer omhyggeligt rundt, luk posen og lad indholdet traekke i 5 min. Allergene: g, glutenholdig, malk, selleri

(Fl) Kanapasta pinaattikastikkeelle

Ainekset: nuudeleita 50% (durumvehnd, kananmuna, sucla), kermajauhe 9%, paistinkastike, heraproteiinitiiviste, modifioitu fcrkkelys, maltodekstriini, kananlihaa 3%,
maissi, fomaatti, pinaattia 3%, sipuli, makuainesekoitus (siséltaa sellerid), suola, pippuri, luontainen aromi. Kuivattu liha: 4,5 g (vastaa n. 15,7 g tuoretta lihaa). Valmistus:
Kaada kiehuvan kuumaa vettd suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi saavuttaa 8 cm korkeuden asteikossa (490 ml). Sekoita pussin sisclt® huolellisesti, sulie pussi ja anna hautua 5
minuutiia. Allergeeneja: munat, gluteenipitoinen, maito, selleri

(NO) Kremet Pasta Med Kylling Og Spinat

Ingredienser: pasia 50% [semulegryn av hardhvete, egg, salt], flatepulver 9%, sickesaus, myseproteinkonsentrat, modifisert stivelse, maliodeksrin, kyllingkjett 3%, mais,
fomater, spinat 3%, lek, krydderblanding (inneholder selleri), salt, pepper, naturlig aroma. Kjgtiandel tarrvekt: 4,5 g [filsvarer ca. 15,7 g fersk kiett). Tilberedning: Hell kokende
vann opp fil 8 cm pé skalaen (490 ml), rer godt, lukk posen og la trekke i 5 minutter. Allergener: egg, inneholder gluten, melk, selleri

(SE) Graddig pasta med kyckling och spenat

Ingredienser: nudlar 50% (durumvete, agg, salf), graddpulver 9%, skysas, vassleproteinkoncentrat, modifierad stérkelse, maltodextrin, kycklingkstt 3%, majs, tomat, spenat
3%, 16k, smakmedelblandning (innehéller selleri), salt, peppar, naturlig arom. Tillsatt kait: 4,5 g (motsvarar ca. 15,7 g férski keti). Tillagning: Hall kokande hett vatten direkt
i pasen énda fill en hsjd pa 8 cm p& skalan (490 ml) och rér om pésens innehdll ordentligt. Stéing pasen och I8t efterdra 5 minuter. Allergener: &gg, innehéller gluten,
miolk, selleri
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Nefioftllgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso netio del ripieno,/ Neftovulgewicht/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowej potrawy,/Cisté véha,/ Téliésily netid,/ wietsin sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioféytipaino,/Nettor
veki/Fylnadsvikt nefto:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi piidané vody,/Viz hozzéaddés | OGbem aoGaansiemoit Boas! B i/ Vandilssetning /Liscitiéva
vesimaiéra,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantiit preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
potrawa,/Hmotnost hotového pokimu,/ Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B 1/ Feerdig maengde/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvantitet:

Durchschnitiliche Nahrwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producio en polvo/ Srednia wartoéé odzywcza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Promérné nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapérték 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkozfatva,/CpeaHss nuweBast LieHHocTb Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogyktal Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Tarprodukt/Annoksen keskimddrdinen ravintosisali per 100 g kuivotuofe/GiennomsniHﬁg
naeringsverdi per 100 g tarrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tluszcz/Tuky/Zsir | upb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettsciuren,/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales écidos grasos saturados/z tego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbél telitett zsirsavak / u3 Hux HacbilLeHHbIE
KupHble kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/t6std tyydyityneitd rasvahappoja/derav mettede feftsyrer,/
darav méttade feftsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbdl cukor / B 1.4. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuwessbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny /Fehérije/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Sél/Stl/Sé/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halioar bis Ende,/Best before end,/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare preferi
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar fil/Ve&himméissGilyvyysaika,/Best fer/Minsta hallbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar tot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimdlni fvanlivost/
Min&ségét megdrzi | MUHMMArbHBIA CPOK FOBHOCTH:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios /flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotta/ ar/ ar

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

| Dieselstr. 23 1 61239 Ober-Mérlen | Germany
Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

490 ml

640 g

1644/393

o=
@@

58,0¢g

1S02200:2005

E) VERRS TREK'N EAT

Print Nr. 20201203



TREK'N EAT

R G A

E) vinms
SHELFLIFE

e T e

TECHNICAL DATA

« Lachspesto mit Pasta
e Pasta with Salmon and Pesto
« Pdtes au pesto de saumon

o Pasta med laks-urte-sauce

" Lohipasta pestokastikkeella
+ Pasta alla salsa di salmone e erbe vo Laks Med Pasta | Pestosaus

w Pasta met zalm-kruidensaus s Pesfolax med pasia
e Pasta con salsa de pesto y salmén

Makaron w sosie lososiowym z ziolami

<z Téstoviny s lososovym pestem

w Lazac pesto tésztaval

w0 [lacta ¢ nococem noa COyCOM NnecTo

P

Art-Code: 30303001 HS-Code: 1902 3010

EAN Code: 4015753303014 CoO: DE

e 160 g

(DE) Lachspesto mit Pasta

Zutaten: Nudeln 65% (HartweizengrieB, Ei, Salz), Késesauce [enthalt Milch), Tomaten, Spinat, Sonnenblumenslpulver (enthélt Milch, E551), Lachs 3%, Knoblauchpulver.
Zubereitung: Kochendes Wasser bis zu 8 cm auf der Skala (520 ml) direkt in den Beutel giefen, sorgféltig umrihren, Beutel verschlieBen und 10 Min. ziehen lassen. Aller-
gene: Eier, Fisch, Glutenhaltig, Milch

[EN) Pasta with Salmon and Pesto

Ingredients: pasta 5% (durum wheat semolina, egg, sali), cheese sauce (contains milk), fomatoes, spinach, sunflower oil powder (contains milk, E551), salmon 3%, garlic
powder. Directions: Pour boiling water directly into the bag up fo 8 cm on the scale (520 ml), stir thoroughly. Close the bag and let it rest for 10 minutes. Allergens: eggs,
fish, contains gluten, milk

(FR) Pétes au pesto de saumon

Ingrédients: pates 65% [semoule de blé dur, eeuf, sel), sauce au fromage [contient du lait], fomates, épinards, huile de founesol en poudre (contient du lait, E551), saumon 3%,
poudre d'ail. Préparation: Verser de |'eau bouillante jusqu'au trait 8 cm de I'échelle (520 ml) directement dans le sachet, puis remuer délicatement, refermer e sachet et laisser reposer
10 minutes. Allergénes: oeufs, poissons, gluten, lait

(IT) Pasta alla salsa di salmone e erbe

Ingredienti: pasia 65% (semola di grano duroe, vova, sale), salsa al formaggio (contiene latte), pomodori, spinaci, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene latte, E551), salmone
3%, aglio in polvere. Preparazione: Versare acqua bollente nella busfa fino a raggiungere gli 8 cm indicati (520 ml) e agitare bene, Richiudere la busta e lasciare riposare per
10 minuti. Allergeni: uova, pesce, contiene glutine, latte
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(NL) Pasta met zalm-kruidensaus
Ingrediénten: pasia 5% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, zout), kaassaus (bevat melk), fomaten, spinazie, zonnebloemoliepoeder (bevat melk, E551), zalm 3%, knoflookpoeder.
Bereiding: Vul de zak met kokend water tof 8 cm op de vullijn (520 ml), goed roeren, zak afsluiten en 10 min. laten wellen. Allergenen: eieren, vis, glutenhoudend, melk

[ES) Pasta con salsa de pesto y salmén

Ingredientes: pasta 65% (sémola de trigo duro, huevo, sal), salsa de queso (contiene leche), tomates, espinacas, aceite de girasol en polvo (contiene leche, E551), salmén
3%, ajo en polvo. Instrucciones: Verter en el sobre agua hirviendo hasta alcanzar 8 cm indicados (520 ml) y agitar bien. Cerrar el sobre y dejar reposar durante 10 minutos.
Allergénos: huevos, pescado, con gluten, leche

[PL) Makaron w sosie lososiowym z ziolami

Sktadniki: makaron 65% (grysik pszenicy durum, jaja, sél), sos serowy (zawiera mlekeo), pomidory, szpinak, olej stonecznikowy w proszku (zawiera mleko, E551), toso$
3%, czosnek w proszku. Przyrzadzanie: Wla¢ zagotowang wode do wysokosci 8 cm na skali (520 ml) bezposrednio do torebki i dobrze wymiesza¢. Zamkngé torebke i
odstawi¢ na 10 min. Alergeny: jaja, ryba, zawiera gluten, mleko

(CZ) Téstoviny s lososovym pestem

Prisady: t&stoviny 65% (krupice z tvidé p3enice, vaiji€ko, sil], omacka se syrem [obsahuje mléko), rajcata, Ipendt, préasek ze slunecnicového oleje (obsahuje
mléko, E551), losos 3%, cesnekovy prések. PFiprava: Viouci vodu nalijte do vysky 8 cm (520 ml) piimo do sé¢ku a peclivé promichejte. Sacek uzaviete a nechte 10 minut
odstat. Alergeny: vejce, ryby, lepek, mléko

(HU) Lazac pesto tésztaval

Osszetevok: tészia 65% (durum bizadara, tejés, so), sajimartés (fartalmaz tejet), paradicsom, spenét, poritott napraforgéolaj (tartalmaz tejet, E551), lazac 3%, fokha-
gymapor. Utmutatasok: Forrésban levd vizet ntiink kézveflenil a tasakba a skalén 8 cmig (520 ml), gondosan elkeverjik. A tasakot lezarjuk és 10 percig pihentefiik.
Allergének: tojas, hal, tejet, glutén

(RU) Macra ¢ nococem noa coycom necto

Cocras: nacta 65% (kpyna u3 TBepibIX COPTOB MLLEHNLbI, AINALIO, COMb), COYC ChIPHbIA (COAEPXUT MONOKO), NOMIWAOPEI, LMKHAT, CyXOe NOACOMHEYHOE Macno (Copep)uT

mornoko, E551), nocock 3%, YeCHOuHbIN nopoLuok. Cnoco6 npumeHeHns: Kunsitok 3anuTb HemocpeacTBEHHO B nakeT [0 0TMETKY 8 cM (520 Mn), TLaTemnbHO pasMeluath, NakeT 3akpbiTb U AaTb
noctositb 10 MuH. AnnepreHbl: ALa, pbiba, rNTEH, MONIOKO.

DK) Pasta med laks-urte-sauce

Ingredienser: nudler ©5% (hérdhvedegryn, ag, salt), ostesovs (indeholder maelk|, tomater, spinat, solsikkeolie pulver (indeholder maelk, E551), laks 3%, hvidlegspulver.
Tilberedelse: Haeld kogende vand direkte i posen op til 8 cm pé skalaen (520 ml), rar omhyggeligt rundt, luk posen og lad indholdet traekke i 10 min. Allergener: ag, fisk,
glutenholdig, maelk

[FI) Lohipasta pestokastikkeella

Ainekset: nuudeleita 65%  (durumvehnd, kananmuna, suolal, juustokastike  (siséiliaa  maitoa), tomaatti, pinaat, auringonkukkasljy
[sisaliaes maitoa, E551), lohta 3%, valkosipulijauhe. Valmistus: Kaada kiehuvan kuumaa vetic suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi saavutiaa 8 cm korkeuden asteikossa (520 ml).
Sekoita pussin sisaltd huolellisesti, sulje pussi ja anna hautua 10 minuuttia. Allergeenit: munat, kala, gluteenipitoinen, maito

[NO) Laks Med Pasta | Pestosaus
Ingredienser: pasta 5% (semulegryn av hardhvete, egg, salt], ostesaus (inneholder melk|, tomater, spinat, solsikkeoljepulver (inneholder melk, E551), laks 3%, hvitlekpulver.
Tilberedning: Hell kokende vann opp fil 8 cm pa skalaen (520 ml) rer godt, lukk posen og la trekke i 10 minutter. Allergener: egg, fisk, inneholder gluten, melk

(SE) Pestolax med pasta

Ingredienser: nudlar 65 %, (durumvete, Ggg, sali), osis&s (innehdller mjélk|, fomat, spenat, pulver av solrosolja (innehaller mjslk, E551), lax 3%, villskspulver. Tillagning:
Hall kokande hett vatten direkt i pasen énda fill en hojd pa 8 cm pé& skalan (520 ml) och rér om pésens innehdll ordentligt. Sténg pasen och 18t efterdra 10 minuter. Allergener:
dgg, fisk, innehdller gluten, mjslk
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Netiofillgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso nefto del ripieno,/Netiovulgewichi/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowe potrawy,/Cista véha,/ Toliésily netid,/ wuetbi sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioéytidpaino,/Netto-
vekt/Fyllnadsvik neffo:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi pridané vody,/Viz hozzaadas | Obem fobasnsiemort Bombl B MY Vandilsseining,/ Liscitiéve
vesimaard,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantitar preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
pofrawa,/Hmomost hotového pokrmu,/” Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B ff Feerdig meengde,/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvaniitet:

Durchschnitiliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenproduki/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd producT/VoE)r nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producto en polvo/ Srednia warto$¢ odzyweza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Proméré nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapérték 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkoztatva,/CpeaHss nuwesas LeHHocTs Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogykta/ Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Terproduki/Anncksen keskimaardinen ravintosisélie per 100 g kuivotuote/GiennomsniHﬁg
neeringsverdi per 100 g terrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrproduk:

kJ/keal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tiuszcz/Tuky/Zsir | Yupb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettséuren/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales écidos grasos saturados/z fego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbé| teliteft zsirsavak / n3 Hux HacbilLeHHblE
XupHbie kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/téstc tyydyttyneité rasvahappoja,/derav mettede fettsyrer/
darav méttade fettsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azlcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbé| cukor / B T.u. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuweswbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/ Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny/Fehérje/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/ Zout/Sal/Sél/Sal/Sé6/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halibar bis Ende,/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare prefert
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar il /\Ve&himmdissailwvyysaika/Best far/Minsta héllbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar tot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimdlni ivanlivost/
Min&ségét megdizi  MuHMMansHsIit Cpok roaHOCTA:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios/flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotia/ &r/ ar

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

| Dieselstr. 23 1 61239 Ober-Mérlen | Germany
Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

520 ml

680 g

1654 / 396

N
« «Q

575g

56g
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+ Nudeln in vegetarischer Bolognese
e Pasta with vegetarian Bolognese

w Pates & la bolognaise végétarienne

1 Pasta al ragu vegetale

v Pasta met vegetarische bolognese-saus

e Pasta con bolofesa vegetal

» Makaron w wegetariariskim sosie bolofiskim
<z Nudle ve vegetaridnské omdacce bolognese

w Vegetdridnus bolognai tészta

«» MakapoHbl B BereTapuaHckom coyce GonoHbese

* Nudler i vegetarisk Bolognese

" Bolognese kasviskastike pastalle

"° Pasta med vegetarbolognese

s Pasta med vegetarisk bolognesesas

Art-Code: 30404028 HS-Code: 1902 3010 800

EAN Code: 4015753404285 CoO: DE

e 180 g

(DE) Nudeln in vegetarischer Bolognese

Zutaten: Nudeln 50% (HartweizengrieB, Ei, Salz), Tomatenpulver, Favabohne, Sonnenblumenslpulver [enthalt Milch, E551), vegane Bratensauce, Kartoffelmehl, Zwiebeln,
Tomatensauce, Maliodexirin, Wiirzmischung (enthélt Sellerie), Schnittlauch, Knoblauchpulver, Pfeffer, Rosmarinexiraki, natiirliches Aroma (enthélt Milch). Zubereitung: Kochen-
des Wasser bis zu 8,5 cm auf der Skala (590 ml) direkt in den Beutel gieBBen, sorgféltig umrithren, Beutel verschliePen und 5 Min. ziehen lassen. Allergene: Eier, glutenhaltig,
Milch, Sellerie

(EN) Pasta with vegetarian Bolognese

Ingredients: pasia 50% (durum wheat semolina, egg, sali), fomato powder, fava beans, sunfl ower oil powder (contains milk, E551), vegan gravy, potato flour, onions,
fomato sauce, maltodexirin, seasoning (contains celeriac), chives, garlic powder, pepper, rosemary extract, natural flavouring (contains milk). Directions: Pour boiling water
directly into the bag up to 8.5 cm on the scale (590 ml), stir thoroughly. Close the bag and let it rest for 5 minutes. Allergens: eggs, contains gluten, milk, celery

(FR) Pétes a la bolognaise végétarienne

Ingrédients: Pates 50% [semoule de blé dur, eeuf, sel), poudre de tomates, féves, huile de tournesol en poudre [contient du lait, E551), jus végétarien, fécule de pommes de
ferre, oignons, sauce fomate, maliodexirine, mélange de condiments (contient du céleri), ciboulette, poudre d'ail, poivre, exirait de romarin, aréme naturel (contient du lait.
Préparation: Verser de I'eau bouillante jusqu'au trait 8,5 cm de I'échelle (590 ml) directement dans le sachet, puis remuer délicatement, refermer le sachet et laisser reposer
5 minutes. Allergénes: oeufs, gluten, lait, céleri

(IT) Pasta al ragu vegetale

Ingredienti: pasia 50% (semola di grano duro, vova, sale), pomodoro in polvere, fave, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene latte, E551), vegano salsa gravy, farina di
patate, cipolle, salsa di pomodoro, maltodestrina, mix di spezie (contiene sedano), erba cipollina, aglio in polvere, pepe, estratto di rosmarino, aromi naturali (contiene
latte). Preparazione: Versare acqua bollente nella busta fino a raggiungere gli 8,5 cm indicati (590 ml) e agitare bene. Richiudere la busfa e lasciare riposare per 5 minuti.
Allergeni: uova, contiene glutine, latte, sedano
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(NL) Pasta met vegetarische bolognese-saus

Ingrediénten: pasta 50% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, zout], tomatenpoeder, favabonen, zonnebloemoliepoeder (bevat melk, E551), veganistische jus, aardappelmeel, uien,
tomatensaus, maltodextrine, kruidenmix (bevat selderij), bieslook, knoflockpoeder, peper, rozemarijnextract, natuurlijk aroma (bevat melk). Bereiding: Vul de zak met kokend
water fot 8,5 cm op de vullijn (590 ml), goed roeren, zak afsluiten en 5 min. laten wellen. Allergenen: eieren, glutenhoudend, melk, selderij

[ES) Pasta con bolofiesa vegetal

Ingredientes: pasta 50% (sémola de trigo duro, huevo, sal], fomate en polvo, habas, aceite de girasol en polvo (contiene leche, E551), salsa vegana, fécula de patata,
cebollas, salsa de tomate, maliodexirina, condimentos (contiene apio), cebollino, ajo en polvo, pimienta, extracto de romero, aroma natural (contiene leche). Instrucciones:
Verter en el sobre agua hirviendo hasta alcanzar 8,5 cm indicados (590 ml) y agitar bien. Cerrar el sobre y dejar reposar durante 5 minutos. Allergénos: huevos, con
gluten, leche, apio

[PL) Makaron w wegetarianskim sosie bolofiskim

Sktadniki: makaron 50% (grysik pszenicy durum, jaja, sél), pomidor w proszku, fasola fava, olej stonecznikowy w proszku (zawiera mleko, E551), sos weganiski, mgka
ziemniaczana, cebula, sos pomidorowy, maltodekstryna, mieszanka przypraw (zawiera seler], szczypiorek, czosnek w proszku, pieprz, ekstrakt z rozmarynu, naturalny
aromat (zawiera mleko|. Przyrzadzanie: Wla¢ zagotowang wode do wysokosci 8,5 cm na skali (590 ml) bezposrednio do torebki i dobrze wymiesza¢. Zamkngé forebke
i odstowic¢ na 5 min. Alergeny: jaja, zawiera gluten, mleko, seler

(CZ) Nudle ve vegetarianské omééce bolognese

Pfisady: nudle 50% (krupice z tvrdé pSenice, vejce, sil) rajéatovy prések, fava fazole, prések ze slunecnicového oleje (obsahuje mléko, E551), veganské omécka, bramboro-
vé moucka, cibule, rajéatové oméeka, maliodexirin, kofenici smés (obsahuje celer), pazitka, Eesnekovy prések, pept, vyiaZek z rozmarynu, pfirodni aroma (obsahuje mléko).
PFiprava: Vroucf vodu nalijte do vysky 8,5 cm (590 ml) pfimo do sé&ku a peclivé promichejte. Sa&ek uzaviete a nechte 5 minut odstét. Alergeny: vejce, lepek, mléko, celer

(HU) Vegetarianus bolognai tészta

Osszetevék: tészta 50% (durum bozadara, tojas, s6), paradicsompor, fava bab, poritott napraforgéolaj (tartalmaz tejet, E551), vegén mértds, burgonyaliszt, hagyma, para-
dicsommartas, maltodextrin, fiszerkeverék (tartalmaz zellert), snidling, fokhagymapor, bors, rozmaring kivonat, természetes aroma (fartalmaz tejet). Utmutatasok: Forrésban
levé vizet dntiink kdzveflenil a tasakba a skalén 8,5 cm-ig (590 ml), gondosan elkeverjik. A tasakot lezarjuk és 5 percig pihentetjik. Allergének: glutén, tojas, tej, zeller

(RU) MakapoHbI B BeretapuaHckom coyce 60noHbese

CocraB: nacta 50% (kpyna 13 TBep/ibIx COPTOB MLLEHNLIbI, ANLIO, COMb), TOMATHbINA MOPOLLOK, 606 CafoBbI, Cyxoe NOACOMHEYHOe Macno (copepxuT Monoko, E551), BeraHckui coyc, kaptodensHas
MyKa, NyK, TOMaTHbli COYC, ManbTOAEKCTPUH, NpUNpaBa (COAEPXUT Cenbaepei), LHUTT-NYK, YECHOYHBI MOPOLLOK, MepeLl, SKCTPaKT po3MapuHa, HaTyparnbHbIi apoMaTi3aTop (COLEPXUT MOSIOKO).
Cnoco6 npumeHeHus: Kunstok 3anuTb HeNocpeacTBEHHO B nakeT Jo oTmeTku 8,5 cm (590 mn), TwaTenbHO pa3Meluathb, NakeT 3aKpbiTb U AaTb MOCTOATb 5 MUH. AnnepreHbl: AL, FMIOTEH,
MOIIOKO, cenbaepen

(DK) Nudler i vegetarisk Bolognese

Ingredienser: nudler 50% (hvedegryn, g, sali), tomatpulver, hestebanner, solsikkeolie pulver (indeholder meelk, E551), vegansk sovs, kartoffelmel, lag, tomatsovs, malto-
dextrin, krydderiblanding (indeholder selleri), purlag, hvidlegspulver, peber, rosmarinekstrakt, naturlig aroma (indeholder maelk). Tilberedelse: Hzeld kogende vand direkie i
posen op fil 8,5 cm pa skalaen (590 ml), rer omhyggeligt rundt, luk posen og lad indholdet traekke i 5 min. Allergener: g, gluten, melk, selleri

[FI) Bolognese kasviskastike pastalle

Ainekset: nuudeleita 50% (durumvehnd, kananmuna, suola), fomaattijauhe, hérképapuja, auringonkukkasljyjauhe (siséliés maitea, E551), vegaanikastike , perunajauho,
sipuli, fomaattikastike, maltodekstriini, makuainesekoitus (siséltée sellerid), ruohosipuli, valkosipulijauhe, pippuri, rosmariiniuute, luontainen aromi (siséliéié maitoa). Valmistus:
Kaada kiehuvan kuumaa vettd suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi saavuttaa 8,5 cm korkeuden asteikossa (590 ml). Sekoita pussin siscltd huolellisesti, sulie pussi ja anna hautua 5
minuuttia. Allergeenit: munat, gluteenipitoinen, maito, selleri

[NO) Pasta med vegetarbolognese

Ingredienser: pasta 50% [semulegryn av hardhvete, egg, salt), tomatpulver, hestebanner, solsikkeoliepulver (inneholder melk, E551), vegansk saus, potetmel, lzk, tomatsaus,
maltodeksirin, krydderblanding (inneholder selleri), gresslak, hviflzkpulver, pepper, rosmarinekstrakt, naturlig aroma (inneholder melk). Tilberedning: Hell kokende vann opp
til 8,5 cm pé skalaen (590 ml), rer godt, lukk posen og la trekke i 5 minutter. Allergener: egg, inneholder gluten, melk, selleri

(SE) Pasta med vegetarisk bolognesesas

Ingredienser: nudlar 50% (durumvete, égg, sall), tomatpulver, favabsnor, pulver av solrosolja (innehdller mjdlk, E551), vegansk sés, potatismiél, [6k, tomatsds, maliodexirin,
smakmedelblandning (innehdller selleri), gréslek, vitlskspulver, peppar, rosmarinexirakt, naturlig arom (innehdller mjdlk). Tillagning: Hall kokande hett vatten direkt i pasen
anda fill en hdjd pa 8,5 cm pa skalan (590 ml) och rér om pésens innehdll ordentligt. Stéing pé&sen och lat efterdra 5 minuter. Allergener: dgg, innehéller gluten, mjélk

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com
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Netiofillgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso nefto del ripieno,/Netiovulgewichi/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowe potrawy,/Cista véha,/ Toliésily netid,/ wuetbi sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioéytidpaino,/Netto-
vekt/Fyllnadsvik neffo:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi pridané vody,/Viz hozzaadas | Obem fobasnsiemort Bombl B MY Vandilsseining,/ Liscitiéve
vesimaard,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantitar preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
pofrawa,/Hmomost hotového pokrmu,/” Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B ff Feerdig meengde,/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvaniitet:

Durchschnitiliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd producT/VoE)r nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producto en polvo/ Srednia warto$¢ odzywcza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Proméré nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapértek 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkoztatva,/CpeaHss muwesas LeHHocTs Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogykta/ Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Terproduki/Anncksen keskimaardinen ravintosisélie per 100 g kuivotuote/Giennomsnmﬁg
neeringsverdi per 100 g terrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrproduk:

kJ/keal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tiuszcz/Tuky/Zsir | Yupb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettséuren,/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales dcidos grasos saturados/z tego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbé| teliteft zsirsavak / n3 Hux HacbilLeHHblE
XupHble kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/tastc tyydyttyneité rasvahappoja,/derav mettede fettsyrer/
darav méttade fettsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azlcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbél cukor / B .. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuweswbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/ Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny/Fehérje/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/ Zout/Sal/Sél/Sal/Sé6/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halibar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare prefert
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar il /\Ve&himmdissailwvyysaika/Best far/Minsta héllbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar tot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimdlni ivanlivost/
Min&ségét megdizi  MuHMMansHsIit Cpok roaHOCTA:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios/flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotia/ &r/ ar

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Mérfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com
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590 ml

770 g

1561 / 373

8,9g
0,9g

58,7 g

?3g
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« Kartoffeltopf mit Rostzwiebeln

e Pofato Stew with Fried Onions * Kartoffelgryde med ristede leg
# Poélée de pommes de terre aux oignons frifss Perunasipulipata

Piatto unico di patate con cipolle arrostite o Potetgryte med stekt ek

w Aardappelpotie met gebakken uien « Potatisgryta med stekt ok

es Puchero de patatas con cebollas asadas

» Danie z ziemniakéw i prazonej cebuli

<z Bramborovd pdénev se zlatavou cibulkou

w Burgonyas tdl piritott hagyméval

TyLUEHbIN KapTOhenb C XXapeHbIM fTyKOM

=

RU
Art-Code: 30404027 HS-Code: 1901 9095
EAN Code: 4015753404278 CoO: DE

e 150 g

(DE) Kartoffeltopf mit Réstzwiebeln

Zutaten: Rostzwiebeln 23% (enthalt Gluten|, Kartoffel 23%, Favabohne, Sonnenblumenslpulver (enthalt Milch, E551), Wirzmischung (enthélt Sellerie, MolkeneiweiBkon-
zentrat, Karotten, Mais, modifizierte Starke, Kartoffelmehl, Hefeexirakt, Petersilie, Salz, Pfeffer, Zitronenscure, Paprikapulver, Kimmel, Knoblauchpulver, Ingwer, natirliches
Aroma. Zubereitung: Kochendes Wasser bis zu 8,5 cm auf der Skala (490 ml) direkt in den Beutel giePen, sorgféltig umrithren, Beutel verschlieRen und 8 Min. ziehen lassen.
Allergene: Glutenhaltig, Milch, Sellerie

[EN) Potato Stew with Fried Onions

Ingredients: roasted onions 23% (confains gluten), potatoes 23%, fava beans, sunfl ower il powder (contains milk, E551), seasoning (coniains celeriac), whey protein
concentrate, carrots, sweet com, modified starch, potato flour, yeast extract, parsley, salt, pepper, citric acid, paprika powder, caraway, garlic powder, ginger, natural flavou-
ring. Directions: Pour boiling water directly info the bag up to 8.5 cm on the scale (490 ml), stir thoroughly. Close the bag and let it rest for 8 minutes. Allergens: contains
gluten, milk, celery

(FR) Poélée de pommes de terre aux oignons frits

Ingrédients: Oignons frits 23% (contient du gluten), pommes de ferre 23%, féves, huile de tounesol en poudre (confient du lait, E551), mélange de condiments (contient
du céleri), concentré de protéines de lactosérum, carottes, maiis, amidon modifié, fécule de pommes de terre, extrait de levure, persil, sel, poivre, acide citrique, poudre de
paprika, cumin, poudre d'ail, gingembre, aréme naturel. Préparation: Verser de I'eau bouillante jusqu'au frait 8,5 cm de I'échelle (490 ml) directement dans le sachet, puis
remuer délicatement, refermer le sachet et laisser reposer 8 minutes. Allergénes: gluten, lait, céleri

(IT) Piatto unico di patate con cipolle arrostite

Ingredienti: cipolle arrostite 23% (contiene glutine), patate 23%, fave, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene latte, E551), mix di spezie (contiene sedano), profeine del siero
del latte concentrate, carote, mais, amido modificato, farina di patate, esfratio di lievito, prezzemolo, sale, pepe, acido citrico, paprika in polvere, cumino, aglio in polvere,
zenzero, aromi naturali. Preparazione: VVersare acqua bollente nella busta fino a raggiungere gli 8,5 cm indicati {490 ml) e agitare bene. Richiudere la busta e lasciare
riposare per 8 minuti. Allergeni: contiene glutine, latte, sedano
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(NL) Aardappelpotie met gebakken uien

Ingrediénten: gebakken uien 23% (bevat gluten), aardappelen 23%, favabonen, zonnebloemoliepoeder (bevat melk, E55 1), kruidenmix (bevat selderij), weieiwitconcentraat,
wortelen, mais, gemodificeerd zetmeel, aardappelmeel, gistextract, peterselie, zout, peper, citroenzuur, paprikapoeder, karwijzaad, knoflookpoeder, gember, natuurlijk aroma.
Bereiding: Vul de zak met kokend water tof 8,5 cm op de wullijn (490 ml), goed roeren, zak afsluiten en 8 min. laten wellen. Allergenen: glutenhoudend, melk, selderij

(ES) Puchero de patatas con cebollas asadas
Ingredientes: cebollas asadas 23% (contiene gluten), patatas 23%, habas, aceite de girasol en polvo (contiene leche, E551), condimentos (contiene apio), concentrado
de proteinas de suero, zanahorias, maiz, almidén modificado, fécula de patata, exiracto de levadura, pereijil, sal, pimienta, écido citrico, pimentén, comino, ajo en polvo,
jengibre, aroma natural. Instrucciones: Verter en el sobre agua hirviendo hasta alcanzar 8,5 cm indicados (490 ml) y agitar bien. Cerrar el sobre y dejar reposar durante
8 minutos. Allergénos: con gluten, leche, apio

[PL) Danie z ziemniakéw i prazonej cebuli

Sktadniki: prazona cebula 23% (zawiera gluten), ziemniak 23%, fasola fava, olej stonecznikowy w proszku (zawiera mleko, E551), mieszanka przypraw (zawiera seler),
koncentrat biatka serwatki, marchew, kukurydza, skrobia modyfikowana, maka ziemniaczana, ekstrakt drozdzowy, pietruszka, sél, pieprz, kwas cytrynowy, papryka w
proszku, kminek, czosnek w proszku, imbir, aromat naturalny. Przyrzadzanie: Wla¢ zagotowang wode do wysokosci 8,5 cm na skali (490 ml) bezposrednio do torebki i
dobrze wymiesza¢. Zamknqd torebke i odstawi¢ na 8 min. Alergeny: zawiera gluten, mleko, seler

(CZ) Bramborova pénev se zlatavou cibulkou

Pfisady: smaZend cibulka 23% (obsahuje lepek], brambory 23%, fava fazole, prasek ze slunecnicového oleje (obsahuje mléko, E551), kofenici smés (obsahuje celer),
koncentrét syrovatkové bilkoviny, mrkev, kukufice, modifikovany skrob, bramborové moucka, kvasnicovy wiazek, petrzelka, stl, pept, kyselina citronové, paprikovy prések,
kmin, cesnekovy prések, zazvor, prirodnf aroma. Pfiprava: Viouct vodu nalijie do vysky 8,5 cm (490 ml) piimo do sacku a peclivé promichejte. Sacek uzaviete a nechte 8
minut odstét. Alergeny: lepek, mléko, celer

(HU) Burgonyés tal piritott hagyméval

Osszetevék: pirffott hagyma 23% (tartalmaz glutént), burgonya 23%, fava bab, porftott napraforgéolaj (tartalmaz tejet, E551), fiszerkeverék (tartalmaz zellert), tejsavépro-
tein koncentratum, sargarépa, kukorica, médositott keményitd, burgonyaliszt, éleszid kivonat, petrezselyemzsld, s6, bors, citromsav, fiszerpaprika, kdmény, fokhagymapor,
gyémbér, természetes aroma. Utmutatasok: Forrasban levé vizet éntiink kézvetlenil a tasakba a skélan 8,5 cmrig (490 ml), gondosan elkeverjik. A tasakot lezérjuk és 8
percig pihentetjik. Allergének: glutén, tej, zeller

(RU) TywéHbii kapTodhensb ¢ XapeHbIM NlyKoM

CocraB: xapeHbiii nyk 23% (copepxuT rmioTeH), kaptodens 23%, 606 capoBblit, Cyxoe MOLCOMHEYHOe Macno (cogepxut momoko, E551), npunpaBa (copepkwT cenbaepeit), KOHLEHTpaT
CbIBOPOTOYHOrO MPOTENHA, MOPKOBb, KyKypy3a, MOAM(MLMPOBAHHBI Kpaxman, kapTodenbHas Myka, [APOXOKEBOM 3KCTPAKT, MeTpyLuka, comb, Mepel|, NMMOHHAs KICMOTa, nanpuka, TMUH,
UECHOYHBIIA MOPOLLOK, MMOMPb, HaTypanbHbIit apoMaTuaaTop. Cnoco6 npumeHeHus: Kunstok 3anuTb HENOCPELCTBEHHO B MakeT 40 0TMeTkM 8,5 cm (490 mn), TilaTenbHO pasMeluatb, naket
3aKPbITb M AaTb NOCTONATb 8 MUH. AnnepreHbi: FMHOTEH, MOMNOKO, cenbaepen

(DK) Kartoffelgryde med ristede log

Ingredienser: ristede log 23% (indeholder gluten|, kartofler 23%, hestebanner, solsikkeolie pulver (indeholder maelk, E551), krydderiblanding (indeholder selleri), valleprotein-
koncentrat, guleradder, majs, modificeret stivelse, kartoffelmel, gaerekstrakt, persille, salt, peber, citron-syre, paprikapulver, kommen, hvidlegspulver, ingefeer, naturlig aroma.
Tilberedelse: Hzeld kogende vand direkte i posen op il 8,5 cm pa skalaen (490 ml), rar omhyggeligt rundt, luk posen og lad indholdet traekke i 8 min. Allergener: gluten,
maelk, selleri

[FI) Perunasipulipata

Ainekset: karistettyd sipulia 23% (sisciltés gluteenia), perunaa 23%, harképapuja, auringonkukkadliyjauhe (siséliéea maitoa, E551), makuainesekoitus (siséliac sellerid),
heraproteiinitiiviste, porkkana, maissi, modifioitu térkkelys, perunajauho, hiivauute, persilia, suola, pippuri, sitrtuunahappo, paprikajauhe, kumina, valkosipulijauhe, inkivédri,
luontainen aromi. Valmistus: Kaada kiehuvan kuumaa vettd suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi saavutiaa 8,5 cm korkeuden asteikossa (490 ml). Sekoita pussin sisélte huolellisesti,
sulie pussi ja anna hautua 8 minuuttia. Allergeenit: gluteenipitoinen, maito, selleri

(NO) Potetgryte med stekt lok

Ingredienser: stekt lak 23% (inneholder gluten), poteter 23%, hestebenner, solsikkeoljepulver (inneholder melk, E551), krydderblanding (inneholder selleri), myseproteinkon-
sentrat, gulretter, mais, modifisert stivelse, potetmel, gjeerekstrakt, persille, salt, pepper, sitronsyre, paprikapulver, karve, hvitlakpulver, ingefeer, naturlig aroma. Tilberedning:
Hell kokende vann opp fil 8,5 cm pé skalaen (490 ml), rer godt, lukk posen og la trekke i 8 minutter. Allergener: inneholder gluten, melk, selleri

(SE) Potatisgryta med stekt Ik

Ingredienser: rostad |6k 23% (innehéller gluten), potatis 23%, favabsnor, skysés, pulver av solrosolia (innehéller mjslk, E551), smakmedelblandning (innehdller selleri),
vassleproteinkoncentrat, morot, majs, modifierad stérkelse, potatismiel, j@stextrakt, persilia, salt, peppar, citronsyra, paprikapulver, kummin, vifldkspulver, ingeféra, naturlig
arom. Tillagning: Héll kokande hett vatten direkt i p&sen énda till en hajd pa 8,5 cm pa skalan (490 ml) och rér om pésens innehall ordentligt. Stéing pasen och lét efterdra
8 minuter. Allergener: innehaller gluten, mjslk, selleri
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Netiofillgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso nefto del ripieno,/Netiovulgewichi/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowe potrawy,/Cista véha,/ Toliésily netid,/ wuetbi sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioéytidpaino,/Netto-
vekt/Fyllnadsvik neffo:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi pridané vody,/Viz hozzaadas | Obem fobasnsiemort Bombl B MY Vandilsseining,/ Liscitiéve
vesimaard,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantitar preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
pofrawa,/Hmomost hotového pokrmu,/” Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B ff Feerdig meengde,/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvaniitet:

Durchschnitiliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenproduki/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd producT/VoE)r nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producto en polvo/ Srednia warto$¢ odzyweza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Proméré nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapérték 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkoztatva,/CpeaHss nuwesas LeHHocTs Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogykta/ Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Terproduki/Anncksen keskimaardinen ravintosisélie per 100 g kuivotuote/GiennomsniHﬁg
neeringsverdi per 100 g terrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrproduk:

kJ/keal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tiuszcz/Tuky/Zsir | Yupb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettséuren/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales écidos grasos saturados/z fego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbé| teliteft zsirsavak / n3 Hux HacbilLeHHblE
XupHbie kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/téstc tyydyttyneité rasvahappoja,/derav mettede fettsyrer/
darav méttade fettsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azlcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbé| cukor / B T.u. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuweswbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/ Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny/Fehérje/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/ Zout/Sal/Sél/Sal/Sé6/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halibar bis Ende,/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare prefert
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar fil/\Ve&himmdissailwvyysaika/Best far/Minsta héllbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar tot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimdlni ivanlivost/
Min&ségét megdizi  MuHMMansHsIit Cpok roaHOCTA:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios/flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotia/ &r/ ar

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

| Dieselstr. 23 1 61239 Ober-Mérlen | Germany
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490 ml

640 g

52,1g

7,649
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= Waldpilzragout mit Nudeln
- Wild Mushroom Ragout with Noodles

= Sauté de champignons aux pates

Pasta al ragu di funghi di bosco

n Bospaddenstoelenragout met pasta

s Ragy de setas silvestres con pasta

. Ragolt z grzybow lednych z makaronem
<z Ragu z lesnich hfib s nudlemi

w Erdei gomba ragu t#észtéaval

- Pary n3 necHblx rpuboB ¢ nacTon

=

> Skovsvamperagout med nudler
I Metsasieniraguu nuudeleilla
"o Ragu med skogsopp og pasta
s Skogssvampragu med nudlar

Art-Code: 30404030 HS-Code: 1902 3010 800

EAN Code: 4015753404308 CoO: DE

e 160 g

(DE) Waldpilzragout mit Nudeln

Zutaten: Nudeln 50% (HartweizengrieB, Ei, Salz), Favabohne, Sonnenblumenslpulver (enthalt Milch, E551), Sahnepulver, modifizierte Stérke, Kartoffelmehl, Champignons
3%, MolkeneiweiBkonzentrat, \Wirzmischung (enthalt Sellerie), Steinpilze 2%, Karotten, Tomaten, Zwiebeln, Salz, Hefeextrakt, Pfeffer. Zubereitung: Kochendes Wasser bis
20 8,5 cm auf der Skala (520 ml) direkt in den Beutel gieRen, sorgféltig umrihren, Beutel verschlieBen und 8 Min. ziehen lassen. Allergene: Eier, glutenhaltig, Milch, Sellerie

(EN) Wild Mushroom Ragout with Noodles

Ingredients: pasta 50% (durum wheat semolina, egg, salf), fava beans, sunflower oil powder (contains milk, E551), cream powder, modified starch, potato flour, mushrooms
3%, whey profein concentrate, seasoning (contains celeriac), Porcini mushrooms 2%, carrots, tomatoes, onions, salt, yeast exiract, pepper. Directions: Pour boiling water
directly into the bag up to 8.5 cm on the scale (520 ml), stir thoroughly. Close the bag and let it rest for 8 minutes. Allergens: eggs, contains gluten, milk, celery

(FR) Sauté de champignons aux pétes

Ingrédients: Pates 50% (semoule de blé dur, eeuf, sel), féves, huile de tounesol en poudre(contient du lait, E551), créme en poudre, amidon modifié, fécule de pommes de
ferre, champignons 3%, concentré de proféines de lactosérum, mélange de condiments (contient du céleri), cépes 2%, carottes, tomates, oignons, sel, exirait de levure, poivre.
Préparation: Verser de I'eau bouillante jusqu'au trait 8,5 cm de I'échelle (520 ml) directement dans le sachet, puis remuer délicatement, refermer le sachet et laisser reposer
8 minutes. Allergénes: oeufs, gluten, lait, céleri

(IT) Pasta al ragu di funghi di bosco
Ingredienti: pasta 50% [semola di grano duro, weva, sale), fave, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene latte, E551), panna in polvere, amido modificato, farina di patate,
champignon 3%, proteine del siero del latte concentrate, mix di spezie (contiene sedane), funghi porcini 2%, carote, pomodori, cipolle, sale, esfrato di lievito, pepe. Pre-
parazione: Versare acqua bollente nella busta fino a raggiungere gli 8,5 cm indicati (520 ml| e agitare bene. Richiudere la busta e lasciare riposare per 8 minuti. Allergeni:
uova, contiene glutine, latte, sedano
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(NL) Bospaddenstoelenragout met pasta

Ingrediénten: pasia 50% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, zout), favabonen, zonnebloemoliepoeder (bevat melk, E551), slagroompoeder, gemodificeerd zetmeel, aardappel
meel, champignons 3%, wei-eiwitconcentraat, kruidenmix (bevat selderij), eekhoorntiesbrood 2%, wortelen, tomaten, uien, zout, gistextract, peper. Bereiding: Vul de zak met
kokend water tot 8,5 cm op de vullijn (520 ml), goed roeren, zak afsluiten en 8 min. laten wellen. Allergenen: eieren, glutenhoudend, melk, selderij

[ES) Ragu de setas silvestres con pasta

Ingredientes: pasta 50% (sémola de trigo duro, huevo, sal), habas, aceite de girasol en polvo (contiene leche, E551), nata en polve, almidén modificado, fécula de
patata, champifiones 3%, concentrado de profeinas de suero, condimentos (contiene apio), boletos 2%, zanaherias, tomates, cebollas, sal, extracto de levadura, pimienta.
Instrucciones: Verter en el sobre agua hirviendo hasta alcanzar 8,5 cm indicados (520 ml) y agitar bien. Cerrar el sobre y dejar reposar durante 8 minutos. Allergénos:
huevos, con gluten, leche, apio

[PL) Ragoit z grzyboéw lesnych z makaronem

Sktadniki: makaron 50% (grysik pszenica durum, jaja, sdl), fasola fava, olej sfonecznikowy w proszku (zawiera mleko, E551), $mietana w proszku, skrobia modyfikowana,
maka ziemniaczana, pieczarki 3%, koncentrat biatka serwatki, mieszanka przypraw (zawiera seler), borowiki 2%, marchew, pomidory, cebula, sél, ekstrakt drozdzowy,
pieprz. Przyrzadzanie: Wla¢ zagotowang wode do wysokosci 8,5 cm na skali (520 ml) bezposrednio do torebki i dobrze wymiesza¢. Zamkng¢ forebke i odstawi¢ na 8
min. Alergeny: jaja, zawiera gluten, mleko, seler

(CZ) Ragb z lesnich hfibti s nudlemi

Pfisady: nudle 50% (krupice z tvidé p3enice, vaijigko, sil] fava fazole, prések ze slunecnicového oleje (obsahuje mléko, E551), susend smetana, modifikovany skrob, brambo-
rové moucka, Zampiony 3%, koncentrat syrovatkové bilkoviny, kofenici smés (obsahuje celer), hiiby 2%, mrkev, rajéata, cibule, sil, kvasnicovy wiazek, pep. Pfiprava: Viouci
vodu nalijfe do vysky 8,5 cm (520 ml) pfimo do sacku a peclivé promichejte. Sécek uzaviete a nechte 8 minut odstat. Alergeny: vejce, lepek, mléko, celer

(HU) Erdei gomba ragu tésztaval

Osszetevdk: tészta 50% (durum bozadara, fojas, s6), fava bab, poritott napraforgédolaj (tarfalmaz tejet, E551), tejszinpor, médositott keményits, burgonyaliszt, csiperkegom-
ba 3%, tejsavéprotein koncentrétum, fiszerkeverék (iartalmaz zellert), varganya gomba 2%, sérgarépa, paradicsom, hagyma, s6, élesz16 kivonat, bors. Utmutatésok: Forras:
ban levs vizet dntiink kézvetleniil a tasakba a skalén 8,5 cm-ig (520 ml), gondosan elkeverjik. A tasakot lezarjuk és 8 percig pihentefjik. Allergének: glutén, tojas, tej, zeller

(RU) Pary u3 necHbIx rpu6oB ¢ nacToi

CocraB: nacta 50% (kpyna 13 TBepAbIX COPTOB MLIEHMLIbI, ANLIO, CONb), 606 CaaoBbIA, Cyxoe NOACONHEYHOe Macno (coaepxuT Monoko, E551), nopolukoasi cMeTaHa, MOAU(ULMPOBAHHbI
Kpaxman, kapTothenbHasi Myka, LamMniHbOHbI 3%, KOHLIEHTPaT CbIBOPOTOYHOTO NPOTEUHA, NpUNpaBa (CoAepxvT cenbaepeii), Genble rpubbl 2%, MOPKOBb, NOMUAOPbI, NYK, COMb, [POXOKEBON
3KCTPaKT, nepel. Cnoco6 npumeHeHus: Kunatok 3anutb HEMOCPEACTBEHHO B NakeT [0 oTMeTkY 8,5 cM (520 Mn), TlaTenbHO pasMeLlaTh, NakeT 3aKpbiTb U AaTb NOCTOSTb 8 MUH. AnnepreHbl:
ANLA, IMIOTEH, MONOKO, cenbaepent

(DK) Skovsvamperagout med nudler

Ingredienser: nudler 50% (hvedegryn, &g, salt], hestebenner, solsikkeoliepulver (indeholder meelk, E551), fladepulver, modificeret stivelse, kartoffelmel, champignons 3%,
valleproteinkoncentrat, krydderiblanding (indeholder selleri), Karl Johan svampe 2%, guleredder, tomater, leg, salt, gaereksirakt, peber. Tilberedelse: Heeld kogende vand
direkte i posen op il 8,5 cm pé& skalaen (520 ml), rer omhyggeligt rundt, luk posen og lad indholdet fraekke i 8 min. Allergener: g, gluten, mzlk, selleri

(FI) Metsésieniraguu nuudeleilla

Ainekset: nuudeleita 50% (durumvehné, kananmuna, suola), hérképapuja, auringonkukkadliyjauhe (siséiliéa maitoa, E551), kermajauhe, modifioitu térkkelys, perunajauho,
herkkusienia: 3%, heraproteiinitiiviste, makuainesekoitus (sisaliaa sellerid), herkkutatteja 2%, porkkana, tomaatti, sipuli, suola, hiivauute, pippuri. Valmistus: Kaada kiehuvan
kuumaa vetid suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi saavutiaa 8,5 cm korkeuden asteikossa (520 ml). Sekoita pussin sisciltd huolellisesti, sulie pussi ja anna hautua 8 minuuttia. Aller-
geenit: munat, gluteenipitoinen, maito, selleri

[NO) Ragu med skogsopp og pasta

Ingredienser: pasta 50% (semulegryn av hardhvete, egg, salt), hestebenner, solsikkeoljepulver (inneholder melk, E551), flatepulver, modifisert stivelse, potetmel, sjampinjong
3%, myseproteinkonsentrat, krydderblanding (inneholder selleri), steinsopp 2%, gulratter, tomater, lek, salt, gjaerekstraki, pepper. Tilberedning: Hell kokende vann opp il 8,5
cm pa skalaen (520 ml), rer godt, lukk posen og la trekke i 8 minutter. Allergener: ag, glutenholdig, malk, selleri

(SE) Skogssvampragu med nudlar

Ingredienser: nudlar 50% (durumvete, dgg, salt], favabénor, pulver av solrosolja (innehéaller mjslk, E551), gréddpulver, modifierad stérkelse, potatismisl, champinjoner 3% ,
vassleproteinkoncentrat, smakmedelblandning (innehdller selleri), stensopp 2%, morot, fomat, 18k, salt, j@stexiraki, peppar. Tillagning: Hall kokande hett vatten direkt i pdsen
andatill en hojd pé 8,5 cm pa skalan (520 ml) och rér om pasens innehéll ordentligt. Sténg pésen och lat efterdra 8 minuter. Allergener: Ggg, innehdller gluten, mjélk, selleri
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Netiofillgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso nefto del ripieno,/Netiovulgewichi/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowe potrawy,/Cista véha,/ Toliésily netid,/ wuetbi sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioéytidpaino,/Netto-
vekt/Fyllnadsvik neffo:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi pridané vody,/Viz hozzaadas | Obem fobasnsiemort Bombl B MY Vandilsseining,/ Liscitiéve
vesimaard,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantitar preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
pofrawa,/Hmomost hotového pokrmu,/” Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B ff Feerdig meengde,/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvaniitet:

Durchschnitiliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenproduki/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd producT/VoE)r nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producto en polvo/ Srednia warto$¢ odzyweza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Proméré nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapérték 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkoztatva,/CpeaHss nuwesas LeHHocTs Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogykta/ Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Terproduki/Anncksen keskimaardinen ravintosisélie per 100 g kuivotuote/GiennomsniHﬁg
neeringsverdi per 100 g terrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrproduk:

kJ/keal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tiuszcz/Tuky/Zsir | Yupb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettséuren/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales écidos grasos saturados/z fego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbé| teliteft zsirsavak / n3 Hux HacbilLeHHblE
XupHbie kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/téstc tyydyttyneité rasvahappoja,/derav mettede fettsyrer/
darav méttade fettsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azlcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbé| cukor / B T.u. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuweswbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/ Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny/Fehérje/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/ Zout/Sal/Sél/Sal/Sé6/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halibar bis Ende,/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare prefert
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar fil/\Ve&himmdissailwvyysaika/Best far/Minsta héllbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar tot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimdlni ivanlivost/
Min&ségét megdizi  MuHMMansHsIit Cpok roaHOCTA:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios/flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotia/ &r/ ar

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

| Dieselstr. 23 1 61239 Ober-Mérlen | Germany
Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

520 ml

680 g

1607/384

10,0 g
2,8

57,1g

6,7 g

1S02200:2005
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+« Chana Masala

= Chana Masala * Chana Masala
= Chana Masala i Chana Masala
1 Chana Masala No Chana Masala
v Chana Masala £ Chana Masala

s Chana Masala
Chana Masala
<z Chana Masala
w Chana Masala

P

wu Yana Macana
Art-Code: 30411001 HS-Code: 1904 9010 000
EAN Code: 4015753411016 CoO: DE

e 180 g

(DE) Chana Masala - Indischer Kichererbsen-Reistopf

Zutaten: Langkornreis 52%, Kichererbsen 22%, Zucker, Zwiebeln, Apfelstiicke, Paprika, Maltodexirin, Wiirzmischung (enthélt Sellerie], Curry (enthélt Senf), Salz, Paprikapul-
ver, Chilipulver, Rosmarinextraki. Zubereitung: Kochendes Wasser bis zu 7,5 cm auf der Skala {360 ml) direkt in den Beutel giefen, sorgféltig umrihren, Beutel verschliefen
und 10 Min. ziehen lassen. Allergene: Sellerie, Senf

[EN) Chana Masala - Chickpea Curry with Rice

Ingredients: long grain rice 52%, chickpeas 22%, sugar, onions, apple pieces, capsicum, maliodexirin, seasoning (contains celery), curry (contains mustard), salt, paprika
powder, chilli powder, rosemary extract. Directions: Pour boiling water directly into the bag up to 7.5 cm on the scale (360 ml), stir thoroughly. Close the bag and let it rest
for 10 minutes. Allergens: celery, mustard

(FR) Chana Masala - Curry de pois chiches au riz

Ingrédients: riz long 52%, pois chiches 22%, sucre, oignons, morceaux de pommes, piment, maltodexirine, mélange de condiments (contient du céleri), curry [contient de la
moutarde), sel, chili, extrait de romarin. Préparation: Verser de I'eau bouillante jusqu'au frait 7,5 cm de I'échelle (360 ml) directement dans le sachet, puis remuer délicatem-
ent, refermer le sachet et laisser reposer 10 minutes. Allergénes: céleri, moutarde

(IT) Chana Masala - Piatto indiano di ceci e riso

Ingredienti: riso a grani lunghi 52%, ceci 22%, zucchero, cipolle, pezzetti di mela, peperoni, maltodestrina, mix di spezie (contiene sedano), curry (contiene senape), sale,
paprika in polvere, peperoncino in polvere, estratio di rosmarino. Preparazione: Versare acqua bollente nella busta fino a raggiungere i 7,5 cm indicati (360 ml) e agitare
bene. Richiudere la busta e lasciare riposare per 10 minuti. Allergeni: sedano, senape
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(NL} Chana Masala - Indische rijstpan met kikkererwten

Ingrediénten: langkorrelrijst 52%, kikkererwien 22%, suiker, uien, appelstukjes, paprika, maltodextrine, kruidenmix (bevat selderij), curry (bevat mosterd), zout, paprikapoeder,
chilipoeder, rozemarijnextract. Bereiding: Vul de zak met kokend water tot 7,5 cm op de vullijn (360 ml), goed roeren, zak afsluiten en 10 min. laten wellen. Allergenen:
selderij, mosterd

(ES) Chana Masala - Arroz con garbanzos al estilo

Ingredientes: arroz de grano largo 52%, garbanzos 22%, azicar, cebolla, trocitos de manzana, pimiento, maliodexirina, condimentos (contiene apio), curry [contiene
mostaza), sal, pimentén, guindilla en polvo, extracio de romero. Instrucciones: Verter en el sobre agua hirviendo hasta alcanzar 7,5 cm indicados (360 ml) y agitar bien.
Cerrar el sobre y dejar reposar durante 10 minutos. Allergénos: apio, mostaza

(PL) Chana Masala - Indyjska potrawa z ryzu z ciecierzyca

Sktadniki: ryz diugoziamisty 52%, ciecierzyca 22%, cukier, cebula, kawatki jabtek, papryka, maliodekstryna, mieszanka przypraw (zawiera seler), curry (zawiera
musztarde), s6l, papryka w proszku, chili w proszku, ekstrakt z rozmarynu. Przyrzadzanie: Wia¢ zagotowanq wode do wysokosci 7,5 cm na skali (360 ml) bezposrednio
do torebki i dobrze wymiesza¢. Zamkng¢ forebke i odstawi¢ na 10 minut. Alergeny: seler, gorczyca

(CZ) Chana Masala - Indicky cizrnovy ryzovy hrnec

Pfisady: dlouhozmna ryze 52%, cizma 22%, cukr, cibule, kousky jablka, paprika, maltodexirin, kofenici smés (obsahuje celer), kari (obsahuje hotéici), stl, paprikovy prasek,
chili v présku, vytazek z rozmarynu. Priprava: Viouci vodu nalijte do wvysky 7,5 cm (360 ml) piimo do sécku a peclivé promichejte. Sacek uzaviete a nechte 10 minut odstat.
Alergeny: celer, hoi¢ice

[HU) Chana Masala - Indiai csicseriborsé tal rizzsel

Osszetevdk: hosszi szemd rizs 52%, csicseriborsd 22%, cukor, hagyma, almadarabok, paprika, maltodexirin, fiszerkeverék (tartalmaz zellert), curry (tartalmaz mustart), s,
fgszerpaprika, &rélt chili, rozmaring kivonat. Utmutatasok: Forrasban levs vizet éntiink kézvetlenil a tasakba a skalén 7,5 cm-ig (360 ml), gondosan elkeverjik. A tasakot
lezériuk és 10 percig pihentetjik. Allergének: zellert, mustart

(RU) YaHa Macana - UHauiickoe 6100 ¢ pucom n HyTom

CocTaB: puUC [ANWHHO3EPHbIA, HYT 22%, caxap, nyK, Kycodku Abnok, cnapkuii nepew, ManbTOAEKCTPUH, npunpaBa 52% (comepxuT cenbpaepen), kappu (CoAepxuT
ropuuuy), comb, nanpuka, MOMOTbIA  4YAMK, SKCTPaKT —posmapuHa. Cnocob npuMeHeHus: KunsiTok  3amuTb  HEMOCPEACTBEHHO B nakeT [0 OTMeTkM 7,5 oM
(360 mn), TWwaTenbHO pa3melLaTh, NakeT 3akpbITb 1 AaTb nocTosTs 10 MUH. AnnepreHbl: cenbaepen, ropunua

(DK) Chana Masala - Indisk kikarte-risgryde

Ingredienser: langkomris 52%, kikeerter 22%, sukker, lag, aeblestykker, paprika, maliodexirin, krydderiblanding (indeholder selleri), karry (indeholder sennep), salt, paprika-
pulver, chilipulver, rosmarinekstrakt. Tilberedelse: Haeld kogende vand direkte i posen op fil 7,5 cm pa skalaen (360 ml), rar omhyggeligt rundt, luk posen og lad indholdet
traekke i 10 min. Allergener: selleri, sennep

(FI) Chana Masal - intialainen herneriisipata

Ainekset: pitkajyvariisic 52%, kikherneits ~ 22%, sokeri,  sipuli, omenanpaloja, paprika, maltodeksiriini, makuainesekoitus  [sisdil-
s sellerig), curry [sisaltta  sinappia), suola,  paprikajauhe,  chilijauhe,  rosmariiniuute.  Valmistus:  Kaada  kiehuvan  kuumaa  vettd  suoro-
an pussiin kunnes vesi saawutiaa 7,5 cm korkeuden asfeikossa (360 ml). Sekoita pussin sisdltd  huolellisesti, sulie pussi ja anna hautua 10 minuuttia.
Allergeenit: selleri, sinappi

(NO) Chana Masala - indisk gryterett med kikerter og ris

Ingredienser: langkornet ris 52%, kikerter 22%, sukker, lek, eplebiter, paprika, maltodekstrin, krydderblanding (inneholder selleri), karri (inneholder sennep), salt, paprika-
pulver, chilipulver, rosmarinekstrakt. Tilberedning: Hell kokende vann opp til 7,5 cm pé skalaen (360 ml), rer godt, lukk posen og la trekke i 10 minutter. Allergener: selleri,
sennep

(SE) Chana Masala - kikértsgryta

Ingredienser: langkornigt ris 52%, kikérter 22%, socker, 18k, appelbitar, paprika, maltodextrin, smakmedelblandning (innehdller selleri), curry (innehaller senap), salt, paprike-
pulver, chilipulver, rosmarinextraki. Tillagning: Hall kokande hett vatten direkt i p&sen dnda fill en hajd p& 7,5 cm pa skalan (360 ml) och rér om pasens innehdll ordentligt.
Sténg pésen och 1t efterdra 10 minuter. Allergener: selleri, senap

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com
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Netiofillgewicht/Net filling weight,/Poids net,/Peso nefto del ripieno,/Netiovulgewichi/Peso nefo de llenado/
Wiaga gotowe potrawy,/Cista véha,/ Toliésily netid,/ wuetbi sec Hettol Nettovaegt/ Netioéytidpaino,/Netto-
vekt/Fyllnadsvik neffo:

Wasserzugabe,/Added water/Eau ajoutée,/Aggiunia d'acqua,/ Toegevoegd water/Agua a agregar/
llos¢ wody,/Mnozsivi pridané vody,/Viz hozzaadas | Obem fobasnsiemort Bombl B MY Vandilsseining,/ Liscitiéve
vesimaard,/Vanntillegg,/ Vattentillsats:

Fertige Menge,/Ready quantity,/Poids tofal /Quantitar preparaia,/ Tolaalgewicht/Canfidad cocinada,/CGotowa
pofrawa,/Hmomost hotového pokrmu,/” Kész mennyiség / Macca rotosoro npogykra B ff Feerdig meengde,/Valmis
annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvaniitet:

Durchschnitiliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g
prodotio a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd producT/VoE)r nutritivo
medio por cada 100 g producto en polvo/ Srednia warto$¢ odzywcza na 100 g suchego pro-
dukiu/ Proméré nutricni hodnoty ve 100 g suché smési/ & tlagos tapértek 100 g szaraz termékre
vonatkoztatva,/CpeaHss muwesas LeHHocTs Ha 100 r. cyxoro npogykta/ Gennemsnitlig naeringsvaerdi pr.
100 g Terproduki/Anncksen keskimaardinen ravintosisélie per 100 g kuivotuote/GiennomsniHﬁg
neeringsverdi per 100 g terrprodukt/Genomsnitiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrproduk:

kJ/keal

Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Tiuszcz/Tuky/Zsir | Yupb! r/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett

- davon gesdttigte Fettséuren,/of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi
saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales dcidos grasos saturados/z tego nasycone
kwasy Huszczowe /z toho nasycené masiné kyseliny/ebbé| teliteft zsirsavak / n3 Hux HacbilLeHHblE
XupHble kucnoTsl/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/tastc tyydyttyneité rasvahappoja,/derav mettede fettsyrer/
darav méttade fettsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/
Weglowodany/Sacharidy/ Szénhidratok / Yrnesoasi r/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohy-
drater/Kolhydrat

- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales
azlcares/w tym cukry/z toho cukry/ebbél cukor / B .. Caxapal heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/
hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe /Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/Btonnik pokarmowy/Vldknina/
Ballasztanyagok/ NMuweswbie BonokHal Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/ Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/ Eiwitten/Proteina/Biatko/Bilkoviny/Fehérje/ Benku r/
Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein

Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/ Zout/Sal/Sél/Sal/Sé6/Conb/ Salt/Suola

Mindestens halibar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant le/Da consumare prefert
bilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar il /\Ve&himmdissailwvyysaika/Best far/Minsta héllbarhetstid/ Ten minste
houdbaar tot/A consumir de preferencia antes de/A Nalezy spozy¢ przed uptywem,/Minimdlni ivanlivost/
Min&ségét megdizi  MuHMMansHsIit Cpok roaHOCTA:

5 Jahre/years/ans/anni/jaren/afios/flere &r/lat/ let/ évek/ net/ flere &r/ vuotia/ &r/ ar

| Hessenring 23 | 64546 Morfelden-Walldorf | Germany
Tel: +49 61 05 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 61 05 4 58 77 | sales@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

| Dieselstr. 23 1 61239 Ober-Mérlen | Germany
Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

360 ml

540 g

1S02200:2005

E) VERRS TREK'N EAT

Print Nr. 20201203



protect
the most
important

EMERGENCY FOOD

BY TREK'N EAT

ENCY FOOD

NRG-5°
ZERO

19 veass
SHELFLIFE

TR G e A i S A

DY

GLUTENFREE  LACTOSE FREE VEGAN

TECHNISCHE DATEN

TECHNICAL DATA

NRG-5°ZERO
NOTVERPFLEGUNG

REIS BASIS
GLUTENFREI, LAKTOSE FREI, VEGAN

NRG-5%ZERO Notration mit hochwertigen Inhaltsstoffen. Eine
Packung NRG-5®ZERO (5009 / 2325 kcal) deckt den Tages-
energiebedarf eines Erwachsenen. Sofort verzehrbar, kein Er-
hitzen oder Kochen notwendig. Auch fir Kinder ab dem 6. Mo-
nat geeignet. Zerkleinert man die Riegelkomprimate und fugt
Wasser hinzu kann ein nahrhafter Brei oder je nach Zugabe
der Wassermenge ein Energy Drink zubereitet werden.

Zutaten: Gebackener Reis, Palmfett, Zucker, Reisprotein,
naturliches Aroma.

NRG-5°ZERO
EMERGENCY FOOD RATION

RICE BASED
GLUTEN FREE, LACTOSE FREE, VEGAN

NRG-5°ZERO emergency food rations, fortified with high
quality ingredients. A pack of NRG-5°ZERO (5009 / 2325 kcal)
covers the daily energy requirements of an adult. Ready-to-
eat, no heating or boiling required. Can be given to children as
of 6 months old. By crushing the compressed bars and adding
water, you can prepare a nutritious mash or an energy drink,
depending on how much water you add.

Ingredients: Baked rice, palm fat, sugar, rice protein, natural
flavouring.

Art.-Code: 30300 Country of origin: DE

EAN Code: 4260201460201 CTN: 19042095
Verpackung Packaging

Einheit 9 Riegel = 500 g Ration Unit 9 bars = 500 g ration

Sprache auf der Verpackung EN, DE, FR, IT, ES, ZH, AR

Language packaging EN, DE, FR, IT, ES, ZH, AR

Karton 24 x 500 g
LxBxH = 36,5 x 17,5 x 30 cm
12 kg netto / 13,1 kg brutto

Carton 24 x 500 g
LxWxH = 36,5 x 17,5 x 30 cm
12 kg net/ 13,1 kg gross weight

Palette je 70 Kartons

5 Lagen je 14 Kartons
LxBxH =120 x 80 x 163 cm
840 kg netto / 937 kg brutto

Pallet 70 carton each

5 layer of each 14 cartons
LxWxH = 120 x 80 x 163 cm
840 kg net / 937 kg gross weight

1.500 Kartons
19.650 kg brutto

20’ Container:

1.500 carton
19.650 kg gross weight

20 Container:

Lagerbedingungen: kihl und trocken

Storage conditions: keep cool and dry

Ideale Temperatur: 20°C £ 5.

Ideal temperature: 20°C £ 5.

Mindesthaltbarkeit: 15 Jahre ab dem Datum der

Produktion

Katadyn Europe Food GmbH | Dieselstr. 23 | 61239 Ober-Mérlen | Germany

Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

Expire date: 15 years from the date of

production

1S02200:2005
Emergency Food by Trek'n Eat is a Katadyn Group Brand.
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TECHNISCHE DATEN TECHNICAL DATA
NRG-5°ZERO NRG-5°ZERO
NOTVERPFLEGUNG EMERGENCY FOOD RATION
Nahrwerteangaben pro Ration je 500 g: Nutrition declaration per ration 500 g:
Brennwert kJ/kcal 9.650/2.325 Energy kJ/kcal 9.650/2.325
Nahrwerteangaben pro 100 g: Nutrition declaration per 100 g:
Brennwert kJ/kcal 1.930 / 465 Energy kJ/kcal 1.930 / 465
Fett 171 g Fat 171 g
davon gesattigte Fettsduren 89 g of which saturates 89 g
Kohlenhydrate 534 g Carbohydrate 534 g
davon Zucker 129 g of which sugars 129 g
Ballaststoffe 74 g Fibre 74 g
Protein 145 g Protein 145 g
Salz 04 g Salt 04 g
Katadyn Europe Food GmbH | Dieselstr. 23 | 61239 Ober-Mérlen | Germany 1S02200:2005

Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com Emergency Food by Trek'n Eat is a Katadyn Group Brand.
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

TECHNICAL DATA

NRG-5°
NOTVERPFLEGUNG

LAKTOSE FREI, OHNE GENTECHNIK, VEGAN

NRG-5® Notrationen mit hochwertigen Inhaltsstoffen. Eine
Packung NRG-5® (500g / 2300 kcal) deckt den Tages-
energiebedarf eines Erwachsenen. Sofort verzehrbar, kein
Erhitzen oder Kochen notwendig. Auch fir Kinder ab dem
6. Monat geeignet. Zerkleinert man die Riegelkomprimate
und fugt Wasser hinzu kann ein nahrhafter Brei oder je
nach Zugabe der Wassermenge ein Energy Drink zuberei-
tet werden.

Zutaten: Gebackener Weizen, Palmfett, Zucker, Soja
Protein, Gerstenmalzextrakt, Dikaliumphosphat,
Kaliumchlorid, Tricalciumphosphat, Kalziumkarbonat,
Magnesiumoxid, Wasserfreie Dextrose, Ascorbinsaure
(Vitamin C), Eisensulfat, DLalpha Tocopherylacetat
(Vitamin E), Retinylacetat (Vitamin A), Cholecalciferol
(Vitamin D3), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).

NRG-5°
EMERGENCY FOOD RATION

LACTOSE FREE, NON GMO, VEGAN

NRG-5® emergency food rations, fortified with high quality
ingredients. A pack of NRG-5® (500g / 2300 kcal) covers
the daily energy requirements of an adult. Ready-to-eat, no
heating or boiling required. Can be given to children as of 6
months old. By crushing the compressed bars and adding
water, you can prepare a nutritious mash or an energy
drink, depending on how much water you add.

Ingredients: Baked wheat , palm fat, sugar, soy protein,
barley malt extract , Di-potassium phosphate, Potassium
chloride, Tri-calcium phosphate, Calcium carbonate, Mag-
nesium oxide, Dextrose anhydrous, Ascorbic acid (Vitamin
C), Ferrous sulfate, DL-alpha tocopheryl (Vitamin E) ace-
tate, Retinyl (Vitamin A) acetate, Cholecalciferol (Vitamin
D3), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).

Art.-Code: 30200 Country of origin: DE

EAN Code: 4260201460034 CTN: 19019099

Verpackung Packaging

Einheit 9 Riegel = 500 g Ration Unit 9 bars = 500 g ration

Sprache auf der Verpackung EN, DE, FR Language packaging EN, DE, FR

Karton 24 x500 g Carton 24 x500 g
LxBxH = 36,5 x 17,5 x 30 cm LxWxH = 36,5 x 17,5 x 30 cm
12 kg netto / 13.1 kg brutto 12 kg net / 13,1 kg gross weight

Palette je 70 Kartons Pallet 70 carton each

5 Lagen je 14 Kartons
LxBxH =120 x 80 x 163 cm
840 kg netto / 937 kg brutto

5 layer of each 14 cartons
LxWxH = 120 x 80 x 163 cm
840 kg net / 937 kg gross weight

20 Container:

1.500 Kartons
19.650 kg brutto

20 Container:

1.500 carton
19.650 kg gross weight

Lagerbedingungen:

kihl und trocken

Storage conditions:

keep cool and dry

Ideale Temperatur:

20°C £ 5.

Ideal temperature:

20°C £ 5.

Mindesthaltbarkeit:

20 Jahre ab dem Datum der
Produktion

Katadyn Europe Food GmbH | Dieselstr. 23 | 61239 Ober-Morlen | Germany
Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

Expire date:

20 years from the date of
production

1S02200:2005

Emergency Food by Trek'n Eat is a Katadyn Group Brand.
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

NRG-5°
NOTVERPFLEGUNG

Nahrwerteangaben pro Ration je 500 g:
Brennwert kJ/kcal 9.600/2.300

Nahrwerteangaben pro 100 g:

Brennwert kJ/kcal 1.920 /460
Fett 173 g
- davon gesattigte Fettsauren 86 g
Kohlenhydrate 531 g
- davon Zucker 154 g
Ballaststoffe 71 g
Protein 145 g
Salz 0,48 g

Vitamine pro 100 g:

Vitamin A 160,0 mg
Vitamin D3 1,0 mcg
Vitamin E 24 mg
Vitamin C 16,0 mg
Vitamin B12 0,5 mcg

Mineralstoffe pro 100 g:

Kalzium 160,0 mg
Phosphor 140,0 mg
Kalium 400,0 mg
Magnesium 75,0 mg
Eisen 28 mg

% der empfohle-
nen Tagesdosis

20 %
20 %
20 %
20 %
20 %

20 %
20 %
20 %
20 %
20 %

Katadyn Europe Food GmbH | Dieselstr. 23 | 61239 Ober-Morlen | Germany

Tel: +49 6105 45 67 89 | Fax: +49 6105 458 77 | order@katadyn.de | www.katadyngroup.com

TECHNICAL DATA

NRG-5°
EMERGENCY FOOD RATION

Nutrition declaration per ration 500 g:

Energy kJ/kcal 9.600 /2.300

Nutrition declaration per 100 g:

Energy kJ/kcal 1.920 / 460
Fat 173 g

- of which saturates 86 g
Carbohydrate 531 g

- of which sugars 154 g
Fibre 71 g
Protein 145 g
Salt 048 g
Vitamin per 100 g: pecalvialle
Vitamin A 160,0 mg 20 %
Vitamin D3 1,0  mcg 20 %
Vitamin E 24 mg 20 %
Vitamin C 16,0 mg 20 %
Vitamin B12 0,5 mcg 20 %
Minerals per 100 g:
Calcium 160,0 mg 20 %
Phosphor 140,0 mg 20 %
Potassium 400,0 mg 20 %
Magnesium 75,0 mg 20 %
Iron 2,8 mg 20 %

1S02200:2005
Emergency Food by Trek'n Eat is a Katadyn Group Brand.
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